O

"METEPBYPICKUN TPAKTOPHbLIX 3ABO"
noyepHee obuwectso OAO "KUPOBCKUM 3ABOA"

YHUBEPCAJIbHAA OOPOXHAA MALLUHA
K-702MBA-YOM2

KATANOI

ol TR

| ——— C
[ o =
s ({1 -
Wi
. y. ' t‘ !

Poccus
CaHkr-lMeTepOypr






O

"PETERBURGSKY TRACTORNY ZAVOD" Ltd.
subsidiary of "KIROVSKY ZAVOD" Co.

VERSATILE ROAD-BUILDING MACHINE
K-702MBA-UDM?2

CATALOGUE OF PARTS

Russia
St. Petersburg






YHuBepcanbHasa nopoxHas mawmHa K-702MBA-YOAM2 KATANoOr

OIMABINEHUE

BBELEHNUIE ...ttt e e e e e et e e e e e s et e e e e e e e e s s nantaeaeeaeeesannnraneeaeeeeas 7
(o7 oo I o p= 1 To] T Ce= W (=1 = = N 11
Puc. 2. Cructema BbIMyCKa OTPABOTABLLMX FAB0B ....cceecuvvrvrrrreeesssisnrrerreseesssassnrsnnreeessssnssssssseeeeass 13
T B 037 [oa (=1 Y F= I [ = 1 1< U 15
Puc. 4. YNpaBreHNE MOAAYEMN TOMITMBA........eueeereerereeeereeerreeeeessesseseeesesesesssaesssesesssssereseresnnnnnsnnnnnnes 17
Puc. 5. CucTeMa OXNaKOEHUS OBUTATEIIS . ... .uuureeeeeeeieiinterereeeessssssnreeseeseessanssrenseesessssnsnsssseeeeans 19
PUC. 6. PAONATOP BOOSHOM .....cceeeveiiieiiiireeereeeeseeesseesssseseseeseessseeseseeesesssseseneseseresssesnnessresnsnrnsnnnnnnes 21
PUC. 7. BAK PACLUMPUTEIIBHBIM.....eveveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeesesesssssesssssesssssssssssssssssesssessssssnssnsnsnnnnsnnnes 23
Puc. 8. Cructema oxXnaxaeHNst Maca OBUTATENS ...cceeiuurrrereeeeeieisnrreereseessssssnrnnseesasssanssnsnsseeseass 25
Puc. 9. CUCTEMA ODOIPEBA ABUTATEIIS ..ceceeiuurrriiereeeesasiuntereeeeaessassssrserreeeessasssressreeesssanssnsesseeeenss 27
Prc. 10. CUCTEMA OUMCTKM BOBMAYXA evvveeeeeeeeiurrrreereeeesasisntssseseeessaassnsssssesesssamsssssssseesesssnsssssseeeeens 31
PUC. 11, BOBOYXOOUMCTUTEIID «.cevveeeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeesssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnsnnes 33
PUC. 12. MYMDTA MOMYIKECTKAS ..eeveveeeeeeeiieeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeaesesesssssssesssssesssssssssssssssssesssssessssrsssssssssnsnnnes 35
o G TR I T oY ) f o T= T Teo T o] 1. =y o o J PP PPPPPPt 37
Puc. 14. YCTaHOBKA KOPOOKM MEPEMAU ....ccccuvvrrvieeeeeeseiiiiitreeeeeeessasstesseeseessassssssseseaeesssnssnsnsseesenns 41
Puc. 15. YnpaBneHne NEPEKITHIOHEHNEM MEPEMAY ......uvvrererrrrrrrererrrrrrrersresssessseresssesessssresererenernrene 45
e ToTt I G T 0= 3 1= o) o J SRR 47
Puc. 17. MNMpuBoA ynpaBneHnst KOPOOKOM MEPEOAU .........uvvvrreeeeeieiiiirerreeeeesaiissrnreeeeeesssnssssneseeeeaes 49
Puc. 18. KapTep KOPOOKM MEPEIAU. ...ueeeieeeeeiiuiriiieeeeeeseiiitareeeeeessasssntesseesesssasssrsssseseessanssssssseeeeans 51
Puc. 19. Ban npnBoaa HACOCA Kl l...........oviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeee ettt e e aaseseaesasesanenanenes 53
Puc. 20. Ban Begywmnin, GpuKUMOH Il Nepenaym 3aHETO XOMA ......uvurereerererrrrrrrrrereressrssesssenesnnenes 55
Puc. 21. Ban segywuin, dpukumoHsl Il nepefayn nepegHero xoaa

U | MEPELAUM BAOHEIO XOLA .tuuueeeteteeriutisiaeetertestunsaeseesseestssanaeeaeseestsnasaeseeessssaeeeseserrmnnnnaeeaeees 59
Puc. 22. Ban segyLmin, @pUKUMOH | Nepefayn NEPELAHENO XOOA. .. ..uutuueaeiarrrrreeeaaaaeaarnrneeeeaaaeas 61
PUC. 23. Ban MPOMEKYTOUHBIM .......uveiiiiiaeeaeiiititieeee e e s e ettt e e e e e s s saabe et e e e e e e s aansbbeeeeaaeeaaababeeeeeaeeeas 63
PUC. 24. BT TPYBOBOM ...uettiiiiiieie ittt e e e e e ettt e e e e e et ettt e e e e e e e s bbb e et e e e e e e s s abbbe et e e e e e e sannnnbeeeeaaaaeas 65
PUC. 25. B PABOATOUHDBIN .......eevveiiieieiieieeeeieeeeeeeeeeeesaeeeassssssssssssssesssssssssssesssssssssssessssrsssssssssnnrnnes 67
Puc. 26. NMpueoa ynpaBneHus MyadTamMy PasaaTOUHOIO BATA .......uvvereeeeeeiiiiiieieeaeeaeaainseeeeaaaeens 69
el T A O Lot SN = T a =T o T (oY - TN 73
Puc. 28. MexaHN3M NEPEKITIOUEHNS MEPEOAY ....eevvrrrerererrrrrrerereererserseresearssssressrrsesessrererererr.. 75
Puc. 29. HAaCOC KOPOBKM MEPEOAY ....uvveeieeeeeiiiiirieeeeeeeeeittreeeeeeessaitabreseeeeeesssssstraeeeeeesssansssreneaaasens 77
Puc. 30. OUNBbTP KOPOOKM MEPEOAU ...eeeeieeeeeiiitiiieeeeeeeeeiittteeeeeeessetabreseeeeeesassstaseeeeeesssasntneeeaaaeeas 79
PuC. 31. T1€PEAAYA KAPOAHHASN ..ceeveveeeieiiieeiieeeieeeeeeeeeeeeeasseessesssssesessesssesssssssssssssssssssssrsssssrssssnrnnes 81
Puc. 32. Ban kapOaHHbIA KOPOOKUN MEPELAU. .....uueeieeeeeiiiiireeeeeeeeeeiitrereeeeeesesitsrseeeeaesssasssssseseeaaeeas 83
Puc. 33. Ban KapOaHHDBIN MEPEOHETO MOCTA .....ceeverrrrrerrerrerereseesesrerssssssssssessssressssssresersrersrerr. 85
Puc. 34. Ban kapOaHHbIN HACOCA Kl .........ooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e aeseseresesesanenanenes 87
Puc. 35. Ban KapOaHHDBIN LUAPHMPEA PAMDI.........ceeeeeeeeeeeeerrreeerereeeeressseseessseeseseressresersrsrerers.. 89
PUC. 36. OMNOPA NMPOMENKYTOUHAN . .....eteeeieeeeeiiitttteetaeaaaaaunbeseeeaaeasaasnbeseaaaaaasaaasnbeseeeaassaaasssseeeaaaaess 91
Puc. 37. Ban KapOaHHDBIN 320HETO MOCT@........eueerreeererererrrrrrersseesesessessssssssesssssesssssersssrererersrrrsrene 93
Puc. 38. [0ABECKA MEPEAHETO MOCTE ...ceeveriieeerieereerrereeeereessseseeseeeeesesssssssesssseresssererersrererererrrrrere 95
Purc. 39. [TOABECKA 3AMHEIO MOCTA ....uuniiireneieieinetetteeesetaeessaasesssaesesatasesssaasesssansssestnsessssnseesees 97
PUC. 40. MOCT BEOYLLINM ....veeiiiieei ittt ettt e ettt e e e e e e ettt et e e e e e e e e anbebe et e e ae e e sannnbbbeeaaaaaeas 99
Puc. 41. MnaBHas nepefaya ¢ ANMMEPEHLMATNIOM .......ccevvrerererreerereereeerrereresereresssererererereree.. 103
Puc. 42. TvopocmcTeMa ynpaBneHUs MOBOPOTOM ........c.uvureeetaeesaaunrereeeeaaasaaanresseeeassaaaaannssseees 107
PUC. 43. PYNEBASA KOFTOHKA .....ceeiutiiiieiiiieeeiitteee sttt e e sttt e e sttt e s amsb e e s e e e s aanbe e e s anbe e e e anbee e e e nnnas 111
PUC. 44, TULAPOB@K. ......eeiiiieiiiiiiiieiieieieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeaeaeseessssssssssessesssssssssssssssssssssssssrssnrnnnnnnes 113
PUC. 45. PEIrYNATOP MOTOKA ....eieiutieeieiiiieee ittt e sttt e sttt e e st e e s ans e e e s st e e e anbe e e s aanbe e e e snnbneeeennrnas 115



YHuBepcanbHasa nopoxHas mawmHa K-702MBA-YOAM2 KATANoOr

Puc. 46. TMAPOLINITUHAD MOBOPOTA. ...ceeveieereereeeeeererereeeeresesssesesssesssseesssssssssssssssererssererererermrmrmmmre 117
PUC. 47 . TV APOPACTIPEOEIINTENID .....tteeieeeeeeeeeiiieeeeaeaeeseannbeteeeeeeessannbeseeeaeaessaanntnseeeeaeesesannsseneens 119
PUC. 48. KOMECO C LUMHOM .....ciiiieiii ittt et e ettt e ettt e e e e e s e ettt e e e e e e s e annbeee e e e e e e s e annseeneeas 123
PUC. 49. TOPMOSBHAT CUCTEMA ...ccieiiiiiieeeeeeeeiitetee e e e e e e e ettt e e e e e e s s annbeaeeeeaaeesaanntnaeeeeaeeeeaannreeneeas 125
PUC. 50. TOPMOS CTOSAHOUHDBIN ... iettieieeeeeeeeeiiteeeeeaaeeaessnbeaeeeeeeesasnnbeseeeaaaesssannsnsseeeaeesesannsseseens 129
o R N R = 1V - T PP PUPTR PR 131
Puc. 52. O60pya0BaHNE BYINIBAOBEPHOE ....cccueeiiiieiieeeieeiitiieeeeeeesaanibeeeeeaeeessannreaeeeeaeeseaannreeneens 133
Purc. 53. OB0PYAOBAHNE MOTPYBOUHOE ....cciuuverreiitieteiitreeesautteeesasreeesanbeeesanbeeesaanbreeesaneneeeasnnnes 135
e ToR Y = 1] 1 - T PP EUPT PP 137
PUC. 55. [IBEPD JMTEBAS ... .eeveiiiiiee e ittt et e e e e ettt et e e e s e ettt e e e e e e s s s sttt e e aeeeseannbaeeeeeaeeeeaannreeneeas 139
PUC. 56. [IBEPD MPABAS . .uuvveiiiieeeieiiiitiiieeee e e e e ettt et e e e s e et eeeeeae e e s s e snbeseaeaeeessaasnbaneeeeaeeseaannrseneens 141
Puc. 57. TPUHAANEKHOCTU KAOUHDI.........cevviiiieeeeieeieeeeeeeeeseeeeesseeeeeseessessssssessssssressssssrsssrerererernnes 143
e ToRE oY T 03V =T PR 145
o ToRE TS I @ o] 3 17 THTo )= = TR 147
Puc. 60. BEHTUNALMSA Y OTOMIEHME KADUHDI ......cvvvveieieeeiieiiiieeseeeeeeeveie e e e e e s eeavane s e e e s e e eeaban s 149
PrC. 61. ONEKTPOOBOPYOOBAHME ....c.cueeeeieiniitieeiiitee e sttt e ettt e e sttt e st e e s st e e e s nbe e e e e anbae e e e naenas 151
Puc. 62. OneKTPOOBOPYOOBAHNE KABMHDI.......ccciueiiieiiiiiieiiiiiee sttt et e st e e e e e nenas 157
Puc. 63. OneKTPOOOOPYAOBAHNE OBUMATEIS ..cceiuvrieeiuireeeaiiteeesaireeesansbeeesanbeeesannbeeessnnbneeesnnnees 161
PUC. B4. LLINTOK MPUBOPOB ......cieiuiiiiieiiiitee ittt ettt ettt ettt e sttt s et e e et e e s e bt e e e e sbe e e e e nrnas 163
Puc. 65. T'mapocnctema norpy304HOTO OBOPYAOBAHMST .....o.uvveieiiirieeaaiieeeeaiiree e st e e sibee e e e e 165

Puc. 66. YNnoTHEeHVS 1 NOSLWMNMHMKMA TMOPOLMINHAPOB NOrpy304HOro ob6opyaoBaHus
NPOM3BOACTBA SIA "HIArOIatS" ..o e e e e e e e e eeeeas 167
Puc. 66a. YNnoTHeHMS 1 NOAWWMHUKA MTMAPOLUNNHAPOB NOrpy304HOro obopyaoBaHus

(p[oo)7k]=ToYaloa y=F- WO LY @ B =83 (TN [y Va o o=y o1=1 - i PSR PR 169
Puc. 67. T'mapocnctema 6ynba03epHOTO OBOPYAOBAHUS ......ueveiiuiriieiiiiieeeeiieeeeaiieeeeeniieee e e 171
Puc. 68. YnnoTHeHus "ONKOHT" 1 NOSWNMHUKA TMOPOLUITMHOPOB

OYNbA03EPHOTO OBOPYAOBAHMS ....eveeeeitiieeeeititeeeaatteeeeaabeeeeeaabaeeeeaabaeeeeanbbeeeesbbeeeeabbeeeeabbeeeeane 173
Puc. 69. PEeBEPCHBHBIN MOCT YMPABIEHMS ......eeeiuiriieeiiitieesitieeesatteeesssnbeeesanbeeesasbeeeeesnbaeeessnenes 175
Puc. 70. IHCTPYMEHT M MPUHAATIEIKHOCTM. ....eeeeiiiiieeiiiieeesitieeesstteee s sttt e e s snsbe e e s anbe e e e e nbaeeesnnenes 177



YHuBepcanbHasa nopoxHas mawmHa K-702MBA-YOAM2 KATANoOr

CONTENTS
INTRODUGCTION ...ttt ettt ettt e st e e e sttt e e e sabe e e e aabee e e e anbbeeeesnbeeeeesbbeeeesbbeeeesnbneeeeanes 9
[ To TR O 1 o T8 [ 1 Vo =] o 11 = SRR 11
Fig. 2. EXNAUSE SYSTEM ...uiiiiiiiii it ie et e e e e s e st e e e e s e st e e e e e e e sasnnn e e e e eaeeesnnnnnaneeaaaaeas 13
Fig. 3. FUEIFEEA SYSIEM ...uiiiiiii e e s e e e e e e s st e e e e e e e s nnnnraneeaaeeeas 15
1o TR S U 1= I {=T=To [ oo 1 (o SRR 17
Fig. 5. Cooling system Of the ENQINE .......ccoi it e s 19
[T ST A= (1= B = Lo 7= L o U 21
Fig. 7. EXPANSION TANK .....uuiiiiiiiii i e e e s s e e e e e s e s r e e e e e s s nna e e e e aeeesannnnrnneeaeaaeas 23
Fig. 8. Oil cooling SYStEM Of ENQINE.....ciiii i e e e e e e e 25
Fig. 9. Heating system of the €NQINE .......ccoo i 27
T O O A ol == T 1T T RS V= (= o P PPPPPPt 31
T TR 5 B o3 [ T T PP PPPPPt 33
T N 2 Y= o o T 4 oo I o U o 1T P PPPPPPt 35
T TR R R I o [ U= o0 V= 5 (T P PPPPPPt 37
T N O S T Y= g o0 ) = 11T 1101 o Y7 PPPPPPt 41
T N ST == T o 1 A o) 1 o PP PPPPPt 45
T T G TS Y= =T o (o P PPPPPPt 47
Fig. 17. GearboX CONIrOl ArVE .......oeiviiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeee ettt e e e eeaesesesesesesesesasesesennnnnes 49
Lo S T g o Y0 ) o = 1| o= L = P PPPPPPt 51
Fig. 19. GearboX pump drive SNaft...........oeeiiiiiiiiiiiieieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e aeereeeaaaeees 53
Fig. 20. Driving shatft, friction clutches of II-nd reverse gears .........ccccvvveeeeveeeeeeieeeeieieiererereeenenenns 55
Fig. 21. Driving shatft, friction clutches II-nd forward gears and I-st reverse gears ...........c.c....... 59
Fig. 22. Driving shatft, friction clutches I-st forvard gears ..............euveveieiieiievieviiiiiieieieeveveveveveneens 61
Fig. 23. Intermediate Shaft...........ooviiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeee et e e eeeeaeeaeraeereaeaareae 63
1o I S e T T Eor= T Y/ T T £ = 1 PP PPPPPPNt 65
1o T2 ST B 11 1 10 11T T 1 = 1 PP PPPPPPt 67
Fig. 26. Distribution shaft couplings CONtrol AriVE ..........covviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiieeieeeeeeeveeevee e reeeaeaenes 69
1o T LAV =T (= o = V= PP PPPPPPNt 73
Fig. 28. Gearshift MECNANISIM .........oviiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeee ettt e e a e e seseseseseresesesenenenenes 75
1o TS I 1= Y= 4 oT0 ) o 11 ] ' o PP PRSPt 77
1o TR 1O == 4 o0 >l {11 (= PRSPt 79
T T B A = T o =T 1o 5 Y PP PPPPPPRt 81
Fig. 32. Gearbox cardan Shaft.............coiii e 83
Fig. 33. Front axle cardan Shaft...........cooo e 85
Fig. 34. Gearbox pump cardan Shaft............c.uuiiiiiiii e 87
Fig. 35. Joint frame cardan Shaft...........ooo e 89
Fig. 36. INtErmMediate SUPPOIT...........uiiiiiieee ettt ettt e e e e e e st e e e e e e e e e annbbeeeeaaaaeas 91
Fig. 37. Rear axle cardan Shaft ............ooo e 93
Fig. 38. Front axle SUSPENSION ........uuiiiiiiiiiiiitie ettt et e e e e et e e e e e e e abebneeeaaaeeas 95
Fig. 39. Rear aXxl@ SUSPENSION ........uuuiiiiiiaiei ittt e ettt e e e e s ettt e e e e e s e ba b bt e e e e e e e e annnbreeaaaaaeas 97
Fig. 40. DIVING @XIE ...ttt e e e e e e e ettt e e e e e e e e bnba e e e e e e e s 99
Fig. 41. Main drive with differential ... e 103
Fig. 42. HydrauliC StEeriNg SYSTEM.......u ittt et e e e e e s e e 107
Fig. 43. STEEING COIUMIN.....eiiiiii ittt e e e e e et e e e e e e e e aan b bt e e e e e e e e e e annbeeneeas 111
Fig. 44. HydrauliC tanK ..........oooiiiii ettt e e e e e e e e e e aanneeae s 113
Fig. 45. FIOW FEQUIATOT ...ttt e e e e e e s et e e e e e e e e e e e annbeeeeeas 115
Fig. 46. StErING CYIINAEN .....eieiiiiei e e e e e e e e e e e anbeeeeeas 117



YHuBepcanbHasa nopoxHas mawmHa K-702MBA-YOAM2 KATANoOr

Fig.
Fig.
Fig.
Fig.
Fig.
Fig.
Fig.
Fig.
Fig.
Fig.
Fig.
Fig.
Fig.
Fig.
Fig.
Fig.
Fig.
Fig.
Fig.
Fig.
Fig.
Fig.
Fig.
Fig.
Fig.

A7. Hydraulic CONIOI VAIVE..........eeiiiiiie et 119
A8. WRNEEI BN TYIE ...ttt e e st e e e st e e e e s abreeeeaaes 123
49, Brake SYSTEIM .....iiiiiii ittt ettt et b e e e e b e e e br e e e e e arre e e e e 125
50. PArking DIrAKE ......coo ittt e et e e 129
L. FAMIE it e et e e 131
52. DOZET EQUIPIMENT .. iteeee ettt ettt ettt e e e st e e s ss bt e e s et et e e e aabe e e e e anbe e e e e anbeeeeennneas 133
X N o r- o 1 a o [ =To [T o]0 T=] oL T O PP P PP PUPPPPP 135
YT 07 o ST UPRPR 137
55, Left-NANM QOO ....cooiiiiiie et 139
56. RIGNE-NANG OOT ... 141
57, Cab ACCESSOMIES ....ititee ittt ettt ettt e e e et e e e e et e e e aa bt e e e an b e e e e e anbr e e e nnns 143
TS TS 1T O ST UPR PR 145
ST I | 11 o o PR PP PP P PUPPPP 147
60. Ventilation and heating Cab ............ocviiiiiiiiii e 149
B1. EleCtrical @QUIPIMENT ...ttt et e s 151
62. Cab electrical @QUIPMENT ........ouiiiiii e 157
63. Engine electrical @QUIPMENT ........cooiiiiiiiiie e 161
B4, DASNDOAIT ... 163
65. Hydraulic system of 10ading eqUIPMENt...........cuviiiiiiiieiiiie e 165
66. Sealing and bearings of loader cylinders SIA "Hidrolats" ...........ccccovveeeeiiiiciiiieneeennn, 167
66a. Sealing and bearings of loader CYlINAErS..........cooiiiiiiriiie e 169
67. Hydraulic system of dozer eqUIPMENT ........ccooiiiiiiiiiiiie e 171
68. "Elkont" seals and bearings of dozer's cylinders ...........ococeeiiiiiiiiniicn e, 173
69. REVEISE CONLIOI POST...ccciiiiiieiiiiiie ettt ettt e e e e 175
70. TOOI @NA GCCESSOMES. .. itiieeiiitiee ettt ettt s bt e e et e e e abb e e e s anbbe e e e naenas 177



YHuBepcanbHasa nopoxHas mawmHa K-702MBA-YOAM2 KATANoOr

BBEAEHUE

KaTtanor cogepXvt HOMeHKnaTypy getanen u cbopoyHbix eanHmy Ha K-702MBA-YIM2
- YHMBEpPCAbHYH JOPOXKHYI0 MaLLMHY, PEKOMEHOYEMbIX K 3aka3aM Mo 3asBKaMm.

COopoyHble eguH1Lbl 1 AeTanu B KaTasnore pacronoXeHbl Mo rpynnam v nogrpynnam,
Kaxgas M3 KOTOPbIX MMeeT CBOW HOMEep, HaUMEHOBAaHME WM COMPOBOXAAETCA WNMCTpaunen.
C6opoyHble eanHuULbl, AeTanu U cTaHgapTHble u3genus o603HavYeHbl MOPAAKOBLIMU HOMEpPaMM
Mo3nLnN.

Mo npuHATOM cucTeMe Hymepauun Homep adetanu (ysna) mawwuHbl K-702MBA-YOM2,
Hanpumep: 702MBA-1715028-1, paclumdpoBLIBAETCS CneayoLwmmMm o0pasom:

702MBA - HOMEpP MoAenu MaLlUuHbI

17 - HOMep rpynnbl

15 - HOMep noarpynnbl

028 - CODCTBEHHLIN HOMEpP AeTanu

1 - NOPSAKOBLIN HOMEP UCMNOSTHEHUA AeTanun

TekcToBas YacTb Katanora coaepXxuT ob6o3Ha4YeHnss COopoYHbIX eanHuL, aeTanen, Ho-
Mepa UNCTpaunii, KOTopble MOIYT UCMOSb30BaTbCs NpU 0bHapYXeHUM COOPOYHON eauHULbI
(oeTanwu) Ha unnrocTpaumu.

[aHHaa MalwunHa coaepXXuT yanbl U arperatbl, KOTOPblE MCMNOSb3YHTCA TaKKe B OPYrUX
MOAENAX TPAKTOPOB, YTO OTPaXKEHO B MX 0003HAYEHUM.

ByabTe BHUMATENbHbLI NPU COCTaBMEHNM 3aKa30B 3anacHbIX YacTel U NpaBUITbHO yKa-
3blBaliTe NX 0603HAYEHNSI N Ha3BaHUS 6e3 MObLIX COKpaLLEHWA.

Mpun 3akase 3anacHbix vacten ans asuratena AM3-238H[3-1 mncnonb3ynte kartanor
asuratena AM3.



YHuBepcanbHasa nopoxHas mawmHa K-702MBA-YOAM2 KATANoOr




YHuBepcanbHasa nopoxHas mawmHa K-702MBA-YOAM2 KATANoOr

INTRODUCTION

The Catalogue covers the nomenclature of parts and assembly units to the K-702MBA-
UDM2 versatile road building machine to be used for reference when drawing up orders.

The assembly units and parts are divided in the Catalogue into groups and subgroups,
each of them being provided with a number, name and illustrations the assembly units, parts
and standardized items are designated by ordinal numbers.

According to the adopted numbering system the designation of the K-702MBA-UDM2
machine part, e.9g.702MBA-1715028-| is decoded in the following way:

702MBA - machine model number;

17 - group number;

15 - subgroup number;

028 - part proper number;

1 - original number of the part version.

The textual part of the Catalogue contains the designation codes and names for the as-
sembly units and parts, the illustration numbers, the references which can be used when finding
the unit (or the part) drawing in the picture, or vice versa, when finding the unit (or the part) des-
ignation code by the reference in the illustration.

This machine employ the same parts and assembly units as used in other models of
tractors, which is reflected in their designation. Be attentive when drawing up orders for spare
parts and give their designations and names without any contractions.

When ordering a spare parts for engine YAMZ 238ND3-1e YAMZ engine catalogue.



YHuBepcanbHasa nopoxHas mawmHa K-702MBA-YOAM2 KATANoOr

20

Puc. 1. YcTaHOoBKa gBurarensi

Fig. 1. Mounting engine

10



YHuBepcanbHasa popoxHasa mawunHa K-702MBA-YOM2

KATAIOI

Pwuc. 1 YcTaHOBKa gBurarens
Fig. 1. Mounting engine

2765010-1000000

Mos. O603HaueHue Kon-Bo
i ) HaumeHoBaHue Name
Ref. N Designation Qnt.
1 2 3 4 5
1. 700.1000038 TpaBepca Beam 1
2. 700.3800090 PykaBs Hose 1
3. 700.3800018 MnaHka Plate 2
4, 700.3800017 Brynka Bushing 1
5. 700A.3800011 KpoHLuTenH Bracket 1
6. 20.65I LWanba Washer 1
7. M20x1,5 avika Nut 1
8. MM355 Jatuumk Gauge 1
9. M8x16 bonTt Bolt 2
10. 8.65I LWanba Washer 4
11. 27.65I LWanba Washer 6
12. M27x110.88.45X Bont Bolt 4
13. 700A.1000015 YroneHuk BBEpTHbIM ~ Elbow 3
14. 2256010-3500092-05 MycpTa KOHyCHas Cone coupling 3
15. 2256010-3500087-03 "aika HakugHas Nut 3
16. M8x20 bonTt Bolt 2
17. 700A.1000014 Tpyba Pipe 1
18. 700A.1000012 MaTtpybok Branch pipe 1
19. 700.1000026 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
20. 500-3509015B1 Komnpeccop Compressor 1
21. 17-21-3 XomyT Clip 2
22. 701.1000089 Tpybka Pipe 1
23. 700A.1000013 Tpyba Pipe 1
24. 2256010-3500089-01 LUTyuep BBEPTHLIV Pipe union 1
25. 2256010-3500092-01 MydbTa kOHyCcHas Cone coupling 2
26. 2256010-3500087-01 ["anka HakngHasa Nut 2
27. 2765010-1000011 Tpyba Pipe 1
28. 29-33-3 XomyT Clip 4
29. 22-32-1,5 Pykas Hose 2
30. 700.1000047 XomyT Clip 1
31. AM3-238H/13-1 [suratenb Engine 1
32. M27x70.88.45X Bont Bolt 2
33. 700.1000013 Bont Bolt 8
34. 700A.0010021-1 MpocTtaBka Gasket 2
35. 16.65I arika Nut 18
36. M16x70.88.45X Bont Bolt 4
37. AKCC-400M AmopTumsaTop Shock-absorber 4
38. M16x40.88.45X Bont Bolt 12
39. 14.65I Landa Washer 8
40. 700A.1000011-2 KpoHwTenH Bracket 2
41. 700.1000029-3 Tpyba Pipe 1
42. 2256010-3500089-02 LUTyuep BBEPTHbIV Pipe union 1
43. M16x55.88.45X Bont Bolt 2

11



YHuBepcanbHasa nopoxHas mawmHa K-702MBA-YOAM2 KATANoOr

Puc. 2. Cuctema Bbinycka oTpaboTaBLUMX Fa3oB

Fig. 2. Exhaust system

12



YHuBepcanbHasa popoxHasa mawunHa K-702MBA-YOM2

KATAIOI

Puc. 2. Cuctema Bbinycka oTpaboTaBLUNX ra3oB

Fig. 2. Exhaust system

2765010-1200000-1

Mos. O603HayeHune Kon-Bo
. . HanmeHoBaHue Name
Ref. N Designation Qnt.
1 2 3 4 5
1. M12 Manka Nut 4
2. 700.1300027 Lanba Washer 2
3. 700.1300028 Konbuo Ring 2
4, 700.1300027-1 Lanba Washer 2
5. 2256010-1200044 KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
6. 700.1300029 BTynka Bushing 1
7. 2256010-1200110 Crskka Rod 1
8. M10x55 bonTt Bolt 3
9. 2256010-1200120 Hacapgok Tip 1
10. 2256010-1200043 XomyT Clip 1
11. 2256010-1200070 Mmywuntens Silencer 1
12. M10x55 bonTt Bolt 4
13. 700.0010048 XomyT Clip 1
14, 2765015-1200010 Tpyba Pipe 1
15. M10 anka Nut 6
16. 2256010-1200067 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
17. 2256010-1200100-1 MaTtpybok Branch pipe 1
18. 700.1701458-1 Konbuo Sealing ring 2
YNNOTHUTENbHOE

13



KATAIOI

YHuBepcanbHasa popoxHasa mawunHa K-702MBA-YOM2

wa1SAs pag) |pn4 g B4

BUHELNU BNOLOUND "¢ "ONd

(egodioroll 010g0MoANIIodII ANOLOMO ‘WD)

Z ¢z zz AA0htQ UITHIULIIO],

cl

62

14



YHuBepcanbHasa popoxHasa mawunHa K-702MBA-YOM2

KATAIOI

Puc. 3. Cuctema nutanus
Fig. 3. Fuel feed system

2765010-1100000

Mos. O603HayeHune Kon-Bo
i . HauvmeHoBaHue Name
Ref. N Designation Qnt.
1 2 3 4 5
1. 2765010-1101000 Bak TonnmBHbIN Fuel tank 1
2. 700A.1104090-12 Tpyba Pipe 1
3. 2765010-1100011-07 Tpyba Pipe 1
4, 2256010-1100010 Tpyba Pipe 1
5. PHM-01 TY Hacoc PHM-1K Pump 1
6. 2765010-1100090 Tpyba Pipe 1
7. 2765010-1100080 Tpyba Pipe 1
8. dunbTp rpydon Coarse fuel 1
OYUCTKM filter
9. 2765010-1100070 Tpyba Pipe 1
10. 700A.1104090-09 Tpyba Pipe 1
11. 700A.1104130 Tpyba Pipe 1
12. 700A.1104029-08 Tpyba Pipe 1
13. 2765015-1100014 Tpyba Pipe 1
14. 2765015-1100040 Tpyba Pipe 1
15. 2765010-1100060 Tpyba Pipe 1
16. 2765010-1100013-02 Tpyba Pipe 1
17. 2765015-1100050 Tpyba Pipe 1
18. 2765010-1100030-01 Tpyba Pipe 1
19. 2765015-1100015-01 Tpyba Pipe 1
20. 700A.1100140 CTyneHbka Stair 1
21. 700A.11.00.150 MNogHoXXKa Subdrumstick 1
22. 700.1100038 BonT 3axumHom Clamping bolt 3
23. 20A5M-1,5 MNpoknagka Gasket 6
24. 700A.1100039 BonT 3axmmHom Clamping bolt 3
25. 12A5M-1,5 MNpoknagka Gasket 6
26. 700.1100044 Wryuep Pipe union 2
27. 700.1100045 [avika rnyxas Deaf nut 2
28. 16A5M-1,5 MNpoknagka Gasket 4
29. 10x17,5-1,5 Pykas Hose 3 (3x0,01m)
30. 12x20-1,6 Pykas Hose 5
31. 8x16,5-1,6 Pykas Hose 3
32. M10x30 BonTt Bolt 8
33. M8x20 BonTt Bolt 4

15



KATAIOI

YHuBepcanbHasa popoxHasa mawunHa K-702MBA-YOM2

[0J1U0D paay) |and ¥ "B
eaULILIOL Udherou auHaugeduL 7 “oud

lc 6CgzolL /1L 8l

€. 8C yI 9 Gl

6 g8 L/lZ9 g ve

e

1574 6l

JaAg)
|0J3U0D |94

/ SIA|D dojs - aulbug

16



YHuBepcanbHasa popoxHasa mawunHa K-702MBA-YOM2

KATAIOI

Puc. 4. YnpaBneHue nogayen Tonnmea

Fig. 4. Fuel feed control

702MB-1108000

Mos. O603HauyeHne Kon-Bo
. . HaumeHoBaHue Name
Ref. N Designation Qnt.
1 2 3 4 5
1. 700.1108190-1 PykosiTka Handle 1
2. 2765010-1108020 Tara Tie-rod 1
3. 2256010-1108029 Bont Bolt 1
4, 2256010-1108011 MnaHka Plate 1
5. 702MB-1108030 Tara Tie-rod 1
6. 702MB-1108020 Mepanb Pedal 2
7. 700.1108132 Bont Bolt 2
8. M8x30 bonTt Bolt 25
9. 2256010-1108050 Tara Tie-rod 1
10. 2256010-1108010 Akcenepatop Accelerator 1
11. 702MB-1108050 Tara Tie-rod 1
12. 2256010-8701060 Banuk pblvaros Lever shaft 1
13. 702MB-1108100 Tara Tie-rod 1
14. 2256010-1108070-1 Banuk pblyaros Lever shaft 1
15. 2256010-1108020 Tara Tie-rod 1
16. 702MB-1108120 Banuk pblvaros Lever shaft 1
17. 2256010-1108190 Cepebra Clevis 1
18. 700.3500109 MpyxuHa Spring 1
19. 700.1108200-2 MpunBoa ocTaHoBa Engine — stop 1
drive

20. 700.1108064 Bont Bolt 1
21. 700.1719055-2 Banuk Shaft 1
22. 702MB-1108080 Ynop Stop 2
23. 8x28 Ocb Axle 1
24. 6x18 Ocb Axle 9
25. 6x25 Ocb Axle 2
26. 6.01.019 LWanba Washer 11
27. 8.01.019 LWanba Washer 18
28. 1,6x14 WnnavHT Cotter pin 11
29. 2x20 WnnuHT Cotter pin 1

17



YHuBepcanbHasa nopoxHas mawmHa K-702MBA-YOAM2 KATANoOr

AL\

Puc. 5. Cucrtema oxnaxageHus gBurarensi
Fig. 5 Cooling system

18



YHuBepcanbHasa nopoxHas mawmHa K-702MBA-YOAM2 KATANoOr
Puc. 5. Cuctema oxnaxpeHusa aBuraTtensi
Fig. 5. Cooling system of the engine
700A.1300000
Mos. O603HauyeHne Kon-Bo
. . HaumeHoBaHue Name
Ref. N Designation Qnt.
1 2 3 4 5
1. 700.1301000-3 Pagnartop Radiator 1
2. 700.1300016 MnaHka Strip 2
3. 700.1300027 Lanba Washer 16
4. 700.1300028 Konbuo Ring 16
5. 700.1300029-1 BTynka Bushing 8
6. 700.1300027-1 Lanba Washer 12
7. 3M12x55 bonTt Bolt 4
8. 2M12x45 bonTt Bolt 2
9. 700.1300031-2 Lanba Washer 6
10. Norma Torro 40-60/9 XomyT Clip 12
DIN 3017
11. 3,2x32-019 WnnuHT Cotter pin 2
12. M12 anka Nut 2
13. 700A.1300010-1 bak pacwuputensHbln  Expantion tank 1
14. 700.1300058 YronbHuK Elbow 1
15. 700.1303060 Tpyba Pipe 1
16. 700.1300011 LWnanr Hose 6
17. 700.1303024 Tpyba Pipe 1
18. 744P1-1300016 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
19. 744P1-1300130 MaTtpybok Branch pipe 1
20. 10.65I LWanba Washer 2
21. 700.6804054 anka Nut 2
22. 701.1303047 Tpybka Pipe 2
23. 2765020-1500140 Tpyba Pipe 1
24. Norma Torro 70-90/9 XomyT Clip 4
DIN 3017

25. 700A.1300046 YronbHuK Elbow 1
26. M12x30 bonTt Bolt 2
27. M12 anka Nut 10
28. 12.65I.05 LWanba Washer 2
29. 700.1300180 Ctskka Rod 2
30. 700.1309000-2 Koxyx BeHTURnsTOpa Fan cover 1
31. 700.1300051 KpoHWwTenH Bracket 1
32. 700.1300049 KpoHwWwTenH Bracket 1

19



YHuBepcanbHasa nopoxHas mawmHa K-702MBA-YOAM2 KATANoOr

Puc. 6. Pagnatop BoasiHon

Fig. 6. Water radiator

20



YHuBepcanbHasa nopoxHas mawmHa K-702MBA-YOAM2 KATANoOr

Puc. 6. PagnaTtop BogsiHoM
Fig. 6. Water radiator
700.1301000-3

Mos. O6o3HayeHue Kon-Bo
] ) HaumeHoBaHue Name
Ref. N Designation Qnt.
1 2 3 4 5
700.1301037 Haknagka Strap 4
700.1301120 Bak paguatopa HUXHWUI Lower tank of radia- 1
tor
3. 700.1301045 MnaHka Strip 4
4, 700.1301035 MNpoknagka Gasket 2
5. 701.1301023-1 YronbHuK Elbow 4
6. 700.1301036-1 Mpoknagka Gasket 6
7. 700.1301070-2 BokosuHa npaBas Right side 1
8. 700.1301180-1 Bak paguatopa BepxHun Upper tank of radia- 1
tor
9. 700.1301060-2 BokoBnHa neBas Left side 1
10. 700.1301020-2 CepauesuHa paguartopa Radiator core 1

21



YHuBepcanbHasa nopoxHas mawmHa K-702MBA-YOAM2 KATANoOr

Puc. 7. Bak pacwumpuTenbHbIN

Fig. 7. Expansion tank

22



YHuBepcanbHasa popoxHasa mawunHa K-702MBA-YOM2

KATAIOI

Puc. 7. Bak pacluumpuTtenbHbIn

Fig. 7. Expansion tank

700A.1300010-5

Mos. O603HavYeHue Kon-Bo
. . HanmeHoBaHue Name
Ref. N Designation Qnt.
1 2 3 4 5
1. 700A.1311000-5 Bak paclumpuTenbHbIN Expansion tank 1
2. 2256010-1300028-5 KpblLka Cover 1
3. 2256010-1300035 3arnywka Plug 1
4, 2256010-1300034 MNpoknagka Gasket 1
5. 700.1315000-1 KnanaH Air-steam valve 1
NapoBO3AYLLHbIN
6. 700.1300056 MNpoknagka Gasket 1

23



YHuBepcanbHasa nopoxHas mawmHa K-702MBA-YOAM2 KATANoOr

23

Puc. 8. Cuctema oxnaxgeHus macna gBurartenst

Fig. 8. Oil cooling system of engine

24



YHuBepcanbHasa popoxHasa mawunHa K-702MBA-YOM2

KATAIOI

Puc. 8. Cuctema oxnaxaneHusi macna gsurarensi

Fig. 8. Oil cooling system of engine

702.1400000-01

Mos. O6o3HayeHune Kon-Bo
] ) HaumeHoBaHue Name
Ref. N Designation Qnt.
1 2 3 4 5
1. 700.1400016 MNpoknagka Gasket 2
2. 702.1400090 BokoBuHa npaBas Right side plate 1
3. 702.1405000 Paguwatop macnsHbein Oil radiator 1
4, 702.1400023-1 OHnwe Bottom 1
5. 20x28-1,6 Pykas Hose 4x0,08
6. 700.1408022 Mpoknagka Gasket 2
7. 700A.1408010 Matpy6ok Branch pipe 2
8. M8x20 Bont Bolt 12
9. 702.1408011-02 Tpyba Pipe 1
10. 702.1408011-01 Tpyba Pipe 1
11. 702.1400100 BokoBnHa neBas Left side plate 1
12. 700.1410000-1 Lltopka B cbope Curtain assembly 1
13. 700.1400049 Haknagka Strap 1
14. M8x16 Bont Bolt 11
15. 700.1400067 MnaHka Plate 1
16.  700A.1400110 Kpbiwka Cover 1
17. 700.1400025 Ponuk Roller 2
18. 700.1400026 Ckoba Cramp 2
19. 10 Lanba Washer 2
20. M10x25 bont Bolt 2
21. 700.1400150-2 Tpoc Cable 1
22. 700.1500046 Konbuo Ring 1
23. 700.1400160 Llenb Chain 1
24. 700.1400024 BTynka Bush 2
25. Norma Torro 20-32/9  XomyT Clip 8

DIN3017

25



KATAIOI

YHuBepcanbHasa popoxHasa mawunHa K-702MBA-YOM2

aulbua ay) Jo walsAs BulreaH ‘6 "Hi14
Bualeinal eaadiogo enalong ‘g ‘oud

.,N
N\
09 N\ LA~
07 e -
OM \\\
2 6
\‘\ \ N\
//
'
/ e
€

6l

o/
<5 6S
Sy g5
of - ] . =
5o % & %
‘ \ €€
81 \ S 9% 99 U £ 2°? LE

26



YHuBepcanbHasa popoxHasa mawunHa K-702MBA-YOM2

KATAIOI

Puc. 9. Cuctema ob6orpeBa aBurartens
Fig. 9. Heating system of the engine

702MB-1500000-2

Mos. O603HaveHue Kon-Bo
. . HaumeHoBaHue Name
Ref. N Designation Qnt.

1 2 3 4 5
1. 2765020-1500030 Tpyba Pipe 1
2. 702MB-1500230 Tpyba Pipe 1
3. 2765020-1500210 MaTtpy6ok Branch pipe 1
4. 2765020-1500220 Tpyba Pipe 1
5. 2765020-1124000-5 Bayok TonnuBHLIN Fuel tank 1
6. 700.1500070-2 KpaH Cock 1
7. 700.1500110 JlenTa Ribbon 1
8. 700.1504210-3 ["opnoBuHa 3anuBHas Aperture jellied 1
9. 700.1504310 Tpyba Pipe 1
10. 700A.1504030-1 Tpyba Pipe 1
11. 744P1-1500110 Tpyba Pipe 1
12. 744P1-1500120 Tpyba Pipe 1
13. 702MB-1500250 Pama Frame 1
14. 744P1-1500160-1 JlenTa Ribbon 2
15. 744P1-1500180 Tpyba Pipe 1
16. 744P1-1500200-1 Hacapok Tip 1
17. 2765020-1500014 Tpyba Pipe 1
18. 2765020-1500014-01 Tpyba Pipe 1
19. 700.1500034 Mpoknagka Gasket 2
20. 700.1500047 BuHT Screw 1
21. 700A.3700018-02 Ckoba Cramp 2
22. 700A.3805104-02 Ckoba Cramp 2
23. 701.1504065-2 LWnanr Hose 7
24. 744P1-1500051 Tpyba Pipe 1
25. 744P1-1500051-01 Tpyba Pipe 1
26. 744P1-1500052 Tpyba Pipe 1
27. 744P1-1500071 Tpyba Pipe 1
28. 744P1-1500073 LLnaHr Hose 1
29. 744P1-1500073-01 LLnaHr Hose 3
30. 744P1-1500078 Yronok Angle 1
31. 2256010-1300028-5 Kpblwwka Cover 1
32. 2256010-1301034 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
33. 2256010-1301035 3arnywka Stopper 1
34, M8x16 Bont Bolt 6
35. M8x20 Bont Bolt 8
36. M8x30 BonTt Bolt 1
37. M10x30 bont Bolt 4
38. M8 ["anka Nut 9
39. M12x1,25 anka Nut 1
40. 8.65I.05 Lan6a Washer 15
41. 10.65I.05 Lan6a Washer 4
42. 12.65I.05 Lan6a Washer 1

27



YHuBepcanbHasa nopoxHas mawmHa K-702MBA-YOAM2 KATANoOr

28



YHuBepcanbHasa nopoxHas mawmHa K-702MBA-YOAM2 KATANoOr
1 2 3 5
43. 8.01.019 Llan6a Washer 8
44, 10.01.019 Llan6a Washer 4
45. 14-17-3 XomyT Clip 2
46. 17-21-3 XomyT Clip 4
47. 38-44-3 XomyT Clip 24
48. 62-68-3 XomyT Clip 4
49. 8.16.9,0 Ckoba Cramp 1
50. 14.28.9,0 Ckoba Cramp 2
51. 8 aika Nut 3
52. 8 Mydta Coupling 3
53. 353-1305010-A KpaHuk cnnBHoM Cock 1
54, MKO30r-1015006-10 MoporpeBatenb Heater 1
55. 8x16,5-1,6 Pykas Hose 0,08 m
56. 10x17,5-1,5 Pykas Hose 0,2m
(2x0,1m)
57. 42x56,5-1,47 Pykas Hose 0,08 m
58. 50x61,5-1,57 Pykas Hose 0,08 m
59. 1-4C 10,0x2,0 Tpybka Pipe 0,06 m
(2x0,03m)
60. 702MB-1500255 MpocTtaeka Gasket 4

29



KATAIOI

YHuBepcanbHasa popoxHasa mawunHa K-702MBA-YOM2

wo1sAs Buluea|d 1y 0T 614

exAeoqa MNLOMhO BWALOUD 0T "oud

30



YHuBepcanbHasa popoxHasa mawunHa K-702MBA-YOM2

KATAIOI

Puc. 10. Cuctema ounmcTku Bosgyxa

Fig. 10. Air cleaning system

2765010-1900000-1

Mos. O6o3HayeHune Kon-Bo
. . HaumeHoBaHue Name
Ref. N Designation Qnt.
1 2 3 4 5
1. 2765010-1900210 Tpyb6a Bo3ayxo3abopHas Pipe 1
2. 2765010-1900400 ®naHey, Flange 1
3. 2765010-1900230 MaTtpy6ok Branch pipe 1
4. 2765010-1900240 Tpyba Pipe 1
5. 744P-1900130 XomyT Clip 2
6. 2002-05-41 Bosgyxoounctutens Air cleaner 1
7. 13.3839600 CurHanmsaTop 3acopéH- Indicator 1
TY 37.003.1025-80 HOCTW BO34yXO04UCTUTE-
ns
8. 2002-05-16 Bosgyxoounctutens Air cleaner cy- 1
LIMKMOHHbIN clonic

9. 2765010-1900013 Tpyba Pipe 1
10. 2765010-1900221 Tpyba Pipe 1
11. 744P-1900116 XomyT Clip 1
12. 744P-1900125 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
13. 2256010-1900028 Btynka Bushing 2
14. M8x30 BonTt Bolt 2
15. M12x25 BonTt Bolt 4
16. M12x55 Bont Bolt 5
17. M12 ["anka Nut 5
18. 8.65I.05 Lanba Washer 2
19. 12.65I.05 Lanba Washer 9
20. 8.01.019 Lanba Washer 2
21. 12.01.019 LLanba Washer 9
22. 56-62-3 XomyT Clip 8
23. 120-130-3 XomyT Clip 4
24. 50.9 Ckoba Cramp 2
25. 125x925 Pykas Hose 1

26. 42x56,5-1,4 Pykas Hose 1(0,2 m)
27. 50x61,5-1,6 Pykas Hose 3

(3x0,2 m)

31



KATAIOI

YHuBepcanbHasa popoxHasa mawunHa K-702MBA-YOM2

Jauea|o Ay '1T B4
qaualnionhooxAcog ‘1| "oud

e

01

|TA™AA'A6 0 O.®. 0.9

Ao R X XX XX

ATA A"

_wui.c»c».b.b.».).) .o ae ey

€

32



YHuBepcanbHasa popoxHasa mawunHa K-702MBA-YOM2

KATAIOI

Puc. 11. Bozayxoouucturtenb
Fig. 11. Air cleaner

Mos. O603Ha4yeHue Kon-Bo
. . HanmeHoBaHue Name
Ref. N Designation Qnt.
1 2 3 4 5
1. 2002-05-16 Bosgyxoounctutens Air cleaner cy- 1
LIMKNOHHbIN clonic

2. 2002-05-41 Bosgyxoouncturens Air cleaner 1
3. Kopnyc Housing 1
4. T330.1109560-01 * OnemeHT punbTpytowmn  Filter element 2
5. LWanba Washer 2
6. LWanba Washer 2
7. avika Nut 1
8. T330.1109560-02 ** OnemeHT punbTpytowmn - Filter element 1
9. KpbiLwka Cover 1
10. "anka-6apaluex Nut-lambskin 1

* DonyckaeTtcs 3ameHa Ha 204.00100-1 3nemeHT punbsTpyoLwmn
** NonyckaeTtcs 3ameHa Ha 204.00200-1 3nemeHT punbTpyoLwmnin

33



YHuBepcanbHasa nopoxHas mawmHa K-702MBA-YOAM2 KATANoOr

7

g
SN
H-

Puc. 12. MydTa nonyxecTtkas
Fig. 12. Semi-rigid coupling

34



YHuBepcanbHasa popoxHasa mawunHa K-702MBA-YOM2

KATAIOI

Puc. 12. MydTa nonyxecTkas
Fig. 12. Semi-rigid coupling

2765015-1600010 - mydpTta ynpyras
2765020-1600010 - mydbTa

Mos. O603HauyeHne Kon-Bo
. . HanmeHoBaHue Name
Ref. N Designation Qnt.
1 2 3 4 5
1. 2765015-1600014 Bont Bolt 12
2. 2765015-1600011 Ounck Disk 1
3. M12 arika Nut 12
4, 2765015-1600015 LWanba Washer 12
5. 2267100-1600021 Brynka Bushing 12
6. 2267100-1600023 AmopTusaTop Shock 12
Absorber

7. 2765020-1600014 MycpTa HapyxHas Outside coupling 1
8. 2765020-1600015 MydTa BHYTPEHHSAS Inside coupling 1
9. 2765020-1600016 Konbuo Ring 1
10. C200 Konbuo Ring 2
11. 2765015-1600012 MydTa Coupling 1
12. 2765015-1600013 KonbLo Ring 1

35



KATAIOI

YHuBepcanbHasa popoxHasa mawunHa K-702MBA-YOM2

Ja1sAu092 anbio] €T 64

doiendocpoHedrodin | ‘g "oud 29 AN o
ot /7% [is [s£[>5-
N
4
/.
. —— i
i
=
A / .»I
i
SRR X —
. 222
N
R
2 7,05
JEPH-ETENE
G R 6 TL 9 SFE T ’

36



YHuBepcanbHasa popoxHasa mawunHa K-702MBA-YOM2

KATAIOI

Fig. 13. Torque converter

Puc. 13. 'mppoTtpaHccopmaTop

2765020-1603000-08

Mos. O6o3HayeHune Kon-Bo
. . HaumeHoBaHue Name
Ref. N Designation Qnt.
1 2 3 4 5
1. 2765020-1603011-01 Kopnyc Housing 1
2. 2765020-1603010 Ban-6apabaH Shaft-drum 1
3. 2765020-1603049 BapabaH Drum 1
4. 2765020-1603025 Koneco TypbuHHoe Wheel turbine 1
5. 702.1603020 Hanpasnstowmit annapar | Device directing | 1
6. 702.1603023 Crynuua Hub 1
7. 702.1603030 Hanpasnsiowwii annapat Il Device directing Il 1
8. 2765020-1603026 Koneco HacocHoe Wheel pump 1
9. 700A.1602054-1 Btynka Bushing 4
10. 700A.1602024-1 MydbTa Coupling 2
11. 702.1603106-1 LllecTepHs Gear 4
12. 2765015-1603012 Kaptep Gear case 1
13. 700A.1602025-1 MydTa Coupling 2
14. 702.1603107 CrakaH Sleeve 2
15. HLLU100A-3-J1 Hacoc Pump 2
16. 2765020-1603015 Llan6a Washer 1
17. 2765020-1603016 LllectepHs Gear 1
18. 2765020-1603020 Crynuua Hanpaenstowmx  Hub of directing 1
annapartos devices
19. 702.1603035-02 Konbuo ynnotHutensHoe  Packing ring 2
20. 2267100-1603018-1 KpblLka Cover 1
21. 700A.1701450 ManxxeTa 75x100x10 Collar 1
22. 702.1603035-01 Konbuo ynnotHutensHoe  Packing ring 2
23. 2256010-1600027-01 ®naHen Flange 1
24. 2765020-1603017-01 Konbuo Ring 1
25. 2267100-1603016 ®naHen Flange 1
26. 2267100-1603017 KpblLka Cover 1
27. 2267100-1603022 Mydta Coupling 1
28. HMLL25 Hacoc Pump 1
29. 700A.1602057-1 CrakaH Sleeve 2
30. 2765015-1603013 MaTtpy6ok Branch pipe 1
31. 2256010-2300029 Mpobka Plug 2
32. 2765020-1603014 BTynka Bushing 1
33. 2765020-1603013 larika Nut 1
34. 2267100-1603014 BapabaH Drum 1
35. 2765020-1603021 Konbuo (perynmposoy- Ring 1
Hoe)

36. 2765020-1603012 dnaHel, Flange 1
37. 2.1-110x135-4 ManxeTa Collar 1
38. 2267100-1603047 MacrnonpmémHumk Oil intake 1
39. 2765020-1603019 KpbliLuka Cover 1
40. 063-073-58-1-3 Konbuo Ring 1

37



YHuBepcanbHasa nopoxHas mawmHa K-702MBA-YOAM2 KATANoOr

38



YHuBepcanbHasa nopoxHas mawmHa K-702MBA-YOAM2 KATANoOr

1 2 3 4 5
41. 2765020-1603030 dnaHey, Flange 1
42. 2765020-1600010 MydhTa Coupling 1
43. 2765020-1603022 Kpblwka Cover 1
44, C200 Konbuo Ring 2
45, 2765015-1600010 MydTa ynpyras Coupling 1
46. 700A.1602068-1 MaTpybok Branch pipe 2
47. 2765020-1603070 Tpyba Pipe 1
48. 2765020-1603024 LWnuneka Stud 1
49, 700.1701274 PbimM-ranka Eye nut 1
50. 700A.1602039-3 MydTa yrnosas Coupling angular 1
51. 070-076-36-1-3 KonbLo Ring 1
52. 700.4614078-1 WTyuep Pipe union 1
53. 2765015-1603030 KnanaH Valve 1
54, 2765020-1603054 WTyuep Pipe union 1
55. 2267100-1603035 Mpobka Plug 1
56. 702.1603079-1 Mpobka Plug 1
57. 700.1724023-2 BonT 3axumHom Clamping bolt 2
58. 2765020-1603080 Tpyba Pipe 1
59. 702.1603056-2 Kpblwka Cover 1
60. 702.1603031-4 Banuk Shaft 1
61. 702.1603130 dnaHey, Flange 1
62. 2.1-50x70-3 ManxeTa Collar 1
63. 2765020-1603018 CrakaH Sleeve 1
64. 308A MogwmnHuk Bearing 1
65. 212 MogwmnHuk Bearing 1
66. 220 MogwmnHuk Bearing 2
67. 118 MogwmnHuk Bearing 4
68. 1000918 MogwmnHuk Bearing 2
69. 222 MogwmnHuk Bearing 1
70. 210 MogwmnHuk Bearing 1

39



KATAIOI

YHuBepcanbHasa popoxHasa mawunHa K-702MBA-YOM2

Alquasse xoqJteas T "Bi4
hefadau migodos exgaoHeLdf "y "oud

40



YHuBepcanbHasa popoxHasa mawunHa K-702MBA-YOM2

KATAIOI

Puc. 14. YcTaHOBKa KOpOOKM nepepay

Fig. 14. Gearbox assembly

2765015-1715000
702MB-1700000

Mos. O603HayeHune Kon-Bo
i . HanmeHoBaHue Name
Ref. N Designation Qnt.
1 2 3 4 5
1. 700.1724023-2 Bont 3axxumHon Clamping bolt 4
2. 2256010-1716000 dunbTp Oil filter 1
3. 2256010-1700120-01 Tpyba Pipe 1
4, M8x35 Bont Bolt 2
5. 700A.3400070 PykaB Hose 1
6. 2256010-3420000 KnanaH npegoxpaHu- Valve 1
TenbHbIN
7 700A.1724160-3 Tpyba Pipe 1
8. 018-022-25-1-3 Konbuo Ring 1
9. HLW 10-3-A Hacoc Pump 1
10. M8x30 BonTt Bolt
11. 2256010-1700019 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
12. 2M10x40 LWnunbka Stud 4
13. 2256010-1700022 KpbiLwka Cover 1
14. 2256010-1700018 KpoHLTenH Bracket 1
15. 2256010-1700021 Mpoknagka Gasket 2
16. 700A.0017106 Konnavok Cap 1
17. 700A.0017105 MNpoknagka Gasket 1
18. 700A.0017170 MaTtpybok Branch pipe 1
19. 700.1701275 MNpoknagka Gasket 1
20. 2256010-0017120 KpoHLTenH Bracket 1
21. M10x25 Bont Bolt 3
22. 42x55-1,5 Pykas Hose 2x0,08m
23. 700.1701251-1 MNpoknagka Gasket 1
24. 700A.1700120 Tpyba Pipe 1
25. M10x20 BonTt Bolt 4
26. 700A.0017098-01 Mpoknagka Gasket 12
27. 700A.0017098-02 MNpoknagka Gasket 8
28. AKCC-220M AmopTunsartop Shock absorber 4
29. M22x65.88.45X BonTt Bolt 4
30. M14x45.88.45X BonTt Bolt 8
31. 2765015-1700000 Kopobka nepenady B Gearbox as- 1
cbope sembly
32. 700.1724045 Bont 3axumHon Clamping bolt 1
33. M10x55 LWnunbka Stud 1
34. 2256010-1700140 Tpyba Pipe 1
35. 2256010-3800090 PykaB Hose 1
36. 20 LLlan6a Washer 1
37. 700A.3800011-2 KpoHLuTenH Bracket 1
38. 19.3829010 [artymk naBneHus Oil pressure 1
gauge

41



YHuBepcanbHasa nopoxHas mawmHa K-702MBA-YOAM2 KATANoOr

42



YHuBepcanbHasa popoxHasa mawunHa K-702MBA-YOM2

KATAIOI

1 2 5
39. M20x1,5 [anka Nut 1
40. 2256010-1700016-1 MNpoknagka Gasket 1
41. 700.1701133-1 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
42. 700.1716107-2 KnanaH Valve 1
43. 2765010-1746000-2 KnanaH Valve 1

43



44

YHuBepcanbHasa nopoxHas mawmHa K-702MBA-YOAM2 KATANoOr

NS
i
l
= To=
- 1
\
9 ST
~_‘*:-——) ‘ -
- s == = 3
: 4
7 6 3)

Puc. 15. YnpaBneHue nepeknoyeHuemM nepegay
Fig. 15. Gear shift control



YHuBepcanbHasa popoxHasa mawunHa K-702MBA-YOM2

KATAIOI

Puc. 15. YnpaBneHue nepeknoyeHMemM nepegay

Fig. 15. Gear shift control

2765015-1715000
2765015-1700000

Mos. O603HayeHune Kon-Bo
. . HanmeHoBaHue Name

Ref. N Designation Qnt.
1 2 3 4 5
1. 702MB-1715020 Cenexktop Selector 1
2. 702MB-1715010 Tara Tie-rod 1
3. 2765015-1715041 Banuk Shaft 1
4, 2765015-1715052 Poiyar Lever 2
5. 2765015-1715053 Maney Pin 4
6. 2765015-1715050-1 Tara Tie-rod 1
7. 2765015-1702000-1 MexaHn3m nepekrnto- Gearshift mecha- 1

YeHus nepegad nism

8. 2765015-1700011 Poiyar Lever 1
9. 2765015-1715047 KpoHwTenH Bracket 2
10. 1-4C 10,0x2,0 Tpybka Pipe 1

45



46

YHuBepcanbHasa popoxHasa mawunHa K-702MBA-YOM2

KATAIOI

19

7 2
1 ’ S\‘-“‘\ 'i=.
J 7
\ s
\ 6
b-65 15 S~
—~ § A-A
,_:‘“§ /"// Q\\\\\\\\\\\\\\‘\\‘
Yt E2 11 i
—
HH |
10 ?m‘--.. ~
'u §\ "» ’5
f im::y///é//‘i-é
" I~

NN

P 077 [t

Puc. 16. CenekTtop

Fig. 16. Selector



YHuBepcanbHasa popoxHasa mawunHa K-702MBA-YOM2

KATAIOI

Puc. 16. CenekTtop
Fig. 16. Selector

702MB-1715020

Mos. O603HauyeHne Kon-Bo
. . HanmeHoBaHue Name
Ref. N Designation Qnt.

1 2 3 4 5
1. 702MB-1715040 Pobiuar Lever 1
2. 702MB-1715021 MpyxuHa Spring 1
3. 702MB-1715022 MnactuHa Plate 1
4. M6 bonTt Bolt 2
5. 6.65.05 LWanba Washer 2
6. L6 MoawmnHmk Bearing 1
7. 702MB-1715018 Pbivar Lever 1
8. 700A.1701197-1 MpyxuHa Spring 1
9. 2765015-1715033 LWanba Washer 1
10. 702MB-1715017 MoBoaok Carrier 1
11. 702MB-1715030 OcHoBaHwne Base plate 1
12. 702MB-1715019 Ocb Axle 1
13. M5x12 BuHT Screw 2
14. 5.65I.05 LLanba Washer 2
15. M8 anka Nut 2
16. 8.65I.05 LWanba Washer 2
17. 8u8x40 WrudT Pin 1
18. 702MB-1715024 Koxxyx Case 1
19. 702MB-1715050 Pbiyar Lever 1

47



YHuBepcanbHasa nopoxHas mawmHa K-702MBA-YOAM2 KATANoOr

16 17 18 19

35 34 33 32

Puc. 17. MpuBop ynpaBneHus Kopo6kon nepeaay
Fig. 17. Gearbox control drive

48



YHuBepcanbHasa popoxHasa mawunHa K-702MBA-YOM2

KATAIOI

Puc. 17. NMpuBop ynpaBneHnsa Kopobkon nepegay

Fig. 17. Gearbox control drive

702MB-1726000

Mos. O603Ha4yeHue Kon-Bo
. . HanmeHoBaHue Name
Ref. N Designation Qnt.
1 2 3 4 5
1. 2256010-1726047 Mpwxum Hold-down plate 1
2. 2256010-1726046 MpyxnHa Spring 1
3. 2256010-1726045 LWanba Washer 1
4. 2256010-1726044 BTynka Bushing 1
5. 4x40 WnnuHT Cotter pin 1
6. 2256010-1726052 Kpbiwwka Cover 1
7. 2256010-1726051 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
8. 2765010-1726018 Pblyar Lever 1
9. 5u8x25 Wrndpt Pin 1
10. 2256010-1726055 Ocb Axle 1
11. 2256010-1726038 Onopa Support 1
12. M8x25 Bont Bolt 4
13. 2256010-1726027-1 Yexon Cover 1
14. 702MB-1726012 Pblyar Lever 1
15. 700.1717035 Pyuka Handle 1
16. M10x30 Bont Bolt 2
17. M6x12 bonTt Bolt 4
18. 2256010-1726049 KpbiLka Cover 1
19. 2256010-1726048 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
20. 2256010-1726039 Mpoknagka Gasket 2
21. 2765010-1726014 "opnoBuHa Neck 1
22. B511,509-60 Wapuk Ball 1
23. 2256010-1726017-2 MoBogok Carrier 1
24, 2256010-1726018-1 MoBogok Carrier 1
25. 022-028-36-1-3 Konbuo Ring 2
26. 2256010-1726037 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
27. 2765010-1726010 Kopnyc Housing 1
28. B69,525-100 Wapuk Ball 2
29. 700A.1701197-1 MpyxnHa Spring 2
30. 2256010-1726062 BuHT Screw 4
31. 2256010-1726041 Ynop Stop 1
32. 2256010-1726043 Landa Washer 2
33. 2256010-1726042 Landa Washer 10
34. 700.1701357 BWHT ycTaHOBOYHLIN Adjusting screw 2
35. 2256010-1726024-1 BTynka Bushing 1
36. 2765010-1726016 BTynka Bushing 1
37. 2765010-1726017 Ynop Stop 1
38. M8x16 bonTt Bolt 4

49



YHuBepcanbHasa nopoxHas mawmHa K-702MBA-YOAM2 KATANoOr

Puc. 18. Kaptep kopobku nepenau
Fig. 18. Gearbox crankcase

50



YHuBepcanbHasa popoxHasa mawunHa K-702MBA-YOM2

KATAIOI

Fig. 18. Gearbox crankcase

Puc. 18. KapTtep kopo6ku nepepa4

BXoauT B 2765015-1700000
2765010-1701000

Mos. O6o3HauyeHue Kon-Bo

Ref. N Designation HaumenoBanme Name Qnt.
1 2 3 4
1. 700.1701278 BonT Npu3oHHbIN Tight-fitting bolt 2
2. OT 28x34x1 Mpoknagka Gasket 3
3. 700.1701479 Mpobka Plug 3
4. 700.1701413 Mpoknagka Gasket 18
5. 700.1724023-2 BonT 3axumHom Bolt 5
6. 700.1701480-1 Tpyba Pipe 1
7. 700A.1701480-1 Tpyba Pipe 1
8. 700A.1701428 Mpo6ka Plug 1
9. 700A.1701425 MpyxuHa Spring 1
10. 620,638-60 LWapuk Ball 1
11. 700A.1701426 Kopnyc knanaHa Valve housing 1
12. 700.1701490 Tpyba Pipe 1
13. 700.1103039 BonT 3axmMmHON Bolt 1
14. oOT 12x18x1,5 Mpknagka Gasket 2
15. M8x20 bonTt Bolt 6
16. 8 LWanba Washer 6
17. 700.1701308-1 BTynka Bushing 3
18. 700.1701309-1 Mpoknagka Gasket 3
19.  700A.1701217 LWTndT Pin 1
20. 2765010-1701017 KapTtep (BepxHsia nono- Gearbox crankcase, 1

BMHA) upper half

21. 700.1701364 Wrndpt Pin 4
22. 14.65I LWanba Washer 24
23. 700.1701274 PbimM-ranka Eye nut 4
24. 2256010-1700025-1 Mpoknagka Gasket 2
25. 2256010-1700024 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
26. 700.1700015-1 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
27. 700.1701275 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
28. 10.65I" Landa Washer 21
29. M10x25 Bont Bolt 3
30. 2256010-1700026 Tpyba Pipe 1
31. M14x1,5 avika Nut 20
32. M10 avika Nut 6
33. 700.1701135-1 KpbiLka Cover 2
34. 700.1701404-01 Mpoknagka Gasket 2
35. M10x20 Bont Bolt 12
36. M10x22 LWnunbka Stud 6
37. 700A.1701420 KpbiLka Cover 1
38. 700.1701404-02 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
39. 700A.1701363 Wnnnbka Stud 1
40. 700.1701363-1 Wnnnbka Stud 7
41. M14x1,5x60 BonTt Bolt 14
42. 700A.1701750 KnanaH Valve 1

51



YHuBepcanbHasa popoxHasa mawunHa K-702MBA-YOM2

KATAIOI

?//21

=

= 22
23
24

15 16

14

13

12

52

25 (26)

Puc. 19. Ban npuBopa Hacoca KI1
Fig. 19. Gearbox pump drive shaft



YHuBepcanbHasa popoxHasa mawunHa K-702MBA-YOM2

KATAIOI

Puc. 19. Ban npuBoaa Hacoca KIl
Fig. 19. Gearbox pump drive shaft

BxXoauT B 2765010-1701000

Mos. O603Ha4yeHue Kon-Bo
. . HanmeHoBaHue Name
Ref. N Designation Qnt.
1 2 3 4 5
1. 700.1605027 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
2. M16x32 Bont Bolt 1
3. 702.1603069-1 LWanba Washer 1
4, 702.1603058-1 KonbLo Ring 1
5. 2765010-1701014 dnaHew, Flange 1
6. 201A MoawmnHmk Bearing 1
7. 2765010-1701014 Kopnyc Housing 1
8. 700A.1701061-1 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
9. 2765010-1701013-2 Banuk Shaft 1
10. 6-80201AC9 MoawmnHmk Bearing 1
11. 2.1-50x70-3 MaHxeTa Collar 1
12. 2765010-1701012-2 LecTtepHs Gear 1
13. B0 Konbuo Ring 2
14. 8u8x18 Wrndpt Pin 2
15. 700A.1701493 CrakaH Sleeve 1
16. 308A MoawmnHmk Bearing 1
17. B62 Konbuo Ring
18. 700.1701491 BTynka Bushing 1
19. 700A.1701209 LWecTtepHs Gear 1
20. 700.1701219 Mpoknagka Gasket 3
21. M12x50 bonTt Bolt 4
22. 700.1701224 Mpoknaaka Gasket 3
23. 700A.1701203 Kopnyc Housing 1
24. 700A.1701211 LecTepHs Gear 1
25. 700.1701489-01 Mpoknagka Gasket 6
26. 700.1701489-02 Mpoknagka Gasket 6
27. 700A.1700038-3 Banuk Shaft 1
28. B20 Konbuo Ring 2
29. 107 MoawunHuk Bearing 4
30. 2765010-1701011 Ban Shaft 1
31. M12x30 Bont Bolt 5
32. 700.1605022 Wrndpt Pin 1
33. M10x20 Bont Bolt 2
34. 700.1605028-1 Kpbliwwka Cover 1

53



KATAIOI

YHuBepcanbHasa popoxHasa mawunHa K-702MBA-YOM2

sleab asianal

pu-|1 J0 saY23INn|d uondLy ‘Yeys bBulala oz B4
efox olaHee
unheadau || Houminddg ‘ummAas weg gz “ond

54



YHuBepcanbHasa popoxHasa mawunHa K-702MBA-YOM2

KATAIOI

Puc. 20. Ban Beaywuin, hpuKUMOH || nepeaaymn 3agHero xopa

Fig. 20. Driving shaft, friction clutches of II-nd reverse gears
2765020-1701000

Mos. O603Ha4yeHue Kon-Bo
. . HanmeHoBaHue Name
Ref. N Designation Qnt.
1 2 3 4 5
1. 700.1701428 BuHT Screw 1
2. 700.1701021-1 avika Nut 1
3. 700.1701399 Konbuo ynnotHutensHoe  Packing ring 1
4. 700.1701408 LWanba Washer 2...6
5. 2256010-1701013 Wkus Pulley 1
6. 700A.1701450 MaHxeTa 75x100x10 Collar 1
7. 700A.1701367 dnaHel Flange 1
8. 700A.1701368 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
9. 700A.1701024-1 Konbuo Ring 1
10. 700A.1701023 Konbuo ynnotHutensHoe  Packing ring 2
11. 700.1701324-1 MaHxeTa Collar 2
12. 700.1701324 MaHxeTa Collar 2
13. 700A.1701016-1 Konbuo Ring 1
14. 700A.1701022-1 Konbuo Ring 1
15. 700.1701027 Konbuo ynnotHutensHoe  Packing ring 1
16. 700.1701062 Brynka Bushing 1
17. 700A.1701018 O6orima Holder 1
18. 700A.1701114 Mpoknaaka Gasket 1
19. 2312KM MogwwunnHmnk Bearing 1
20. 2C130 Konbuo Ring 1
21. 700.1701361-6 KonbLo npomexyTouHoe Intermediate 1
ring
22. 6-12212KM MogwwunnHmnk Bearing 2
23. 2C110 Konbuo Ring 1
24, 700A.1701039-4 LWecTtepHs Gear 1
25. 700.1701028 Konbuo Ring 1
26. 700.1701029 KonbLo npomexyTovHoe Ring 1
27. 702.1701055 BbapabaH Drum 1
28. 2C180 Konbuo Ring 1
29. 702.1701520-1 BapabaH neBbin Left-hand drum 1
30. 700.1701458-1 Konbuo ynnotHutensHoe  Packing ring 1
31. 700.1701033-1 CrakaH Sleeve 11
32. 700A.1701034-2 MpyxnHa Spring 11
33. 702.1701038 Ounck Disk 5
34. 700A.1701037-1 Ounck Disk 6
35. 702.17.01.060 [unck HaxxnmHom Pressure disk 1
36. 700A.1701459 Konbuo ynnoTtHutensHoe  Packing ring 2
37. 700A.1701042-1 [uck nesbin Left-hand disk 1
38. 700A.1701101-1 Konbuo Ring 1
39. 700.1701324-2 MaHxeTta Collar 1
40. 702.1701057 [nck npaBbin Right-hand disk 1
41. 214A MoawmnnHmnk Bearing 2

55



YHuBepcanbHasa nopoxHas mawmHa K-702MBA-YOAM2 KATANoOr

56



YHuBepcanbHasa nopoxHas mawmHa K-702MBA-YOAM2 KATANoOr
1 2 3 4 5
42. 2C215 KonbLo Ring 1
43. 700A.1701106 KonbLo Ring 1
44.  700A.1701045-5 LecTtepHs Gear 1
45.  700A.1701029-3 BTynka Bushing 1

57



KATAIOI

YHuBepcanbHasa popoxHasa mawunHa K-702MBA-YOM2

sleab aslonal 1s-| pue sieab
premioy pu-|| seyain|o uolouy ‘yeys bulauqg 'te "Bi4

erox oloH'es Mhedadau | M efox olaHTadau
uhedadau || I9HoumIndd ‘unmAea weg "Lz “omd

58



YHuBepcanbHasa popoxHasa mawunHa K-702MBA-YOM2

KATAIOI

Puc. 21. Ban Beaywun, hpuKLMOHLI || nepeaayun nepegHero xoaa

1 | nepepaym 3agHero xopa

Fig. 21. Driving shaft, friction clutches ll-nd forward gears and

I-st reverse gears

2765020-1701000

Mos. O603Ha4yeHue Kon-Bo
. . HanmeHoBaHue Name
Ref. N Designation Qnt.
1 2 3 4 5
1. 702.1701069 BbapabaH Drum 1
2. 2C80 KonbLo Ring 1
3. 702.1701047-1 BapabaH cpegHun Drum middle 2
4, 700.1701458-1 Konbuo ynnotHutensHoe  Packing ring 2
5. 702.1701038 Ounck Disk 10
6. 700A.1701037-1 Ounck Disk 12
7. 2765020-1701060 [VCK HaXXMMHON Pressure disk 2
8. 700.1701459 Konbuo ynnotHutensHoe  Packing ring 4
9. 700A.1701049-1 Ownck cpegHun Disk middle 2
10. 700A.1701101-1 KonbLuo Ring 2
11. 700A.1701051 Konbuo ynnotHutensHoe  Packing ring 4
12. 700.1701324 MaHxeTa Collar 4
13. 3M6x55 Bont Bolt 8
14. 700A.1701590 Kpbiwwka Cover 1
15. 700A.1701366-1 Konbuo Ring 2
16. 700.1701027 Konbuo ynnotHutensHoe  Packing ring 2
17. 700.1701062 BTynka Bushing 2
18. 700A.1701034-2 MpyxnHa Spring 22
19. 700.1701033-1 CrakaH Sleeve 22
20. 700.1701343 MpyxnHa Spring 2
21. 700A.3422067 Konbuo ynnotHutensHoe  Packing ring 16
22. 700.1701710-02 Macnonposoa Oil pipe 2
23. 702.1701011 Ban sBeayun Driving shaft 1
24. 53516K MogwunnHmnk Bearing 1
25. 700A.1701130 Onopa cpegHss Intermediate 1
support
26. 2765020-1701080 LecTtepHs Gear 1
27. 702.1701011 Ban segywimn Driving shaft 1

59



KATAIOI

YHuBepcanbHasa popoxHasa mawunHa K-702MBA-YOM2

sleab premio]

1S-] S8yo1n|o9 uonauy ‘yeys buianqg ‘gz b4
effox olaHadau

umheradau | Houminddo ‘ummATea Ueq 'gzg "-oud

|

60



YHuBepcanbHasa popoxHasa mawunHa K-702MBA-YOM2

KATAIOI

Puc. 22. Ban Beaywuin, hprMKLMOH | nepepayum nepeaHero xoaa.

Fig. 22. Driving shaft, friction clutches I-st forvard gears

2765020-1701000

Mos. O603Ha4yeHue Kon-Bo
. . HanmeHoBaHue Name
Ref. N Designation Qnt.
1 2 3 4 5
1. 700A.1701029-3 Brynka Bushing 1
2. 214A MoawmnHmnk Bearing 2
3. 700A.1701106 Konbuo Ring 1
4. 2C125 KonbLo Ring 1
5. 702.1701042-1 Ownck Disk 1
6. 700.1701324-1 MaHxeTa Collar 1
7. 700A.1701101-1 Konbuo Ring 1
8. 700A.1701042-1 Avck npasbin Left-hand disk 1
9. 700.1701459 Konbuo ynnotHutensHoe  Packing ring 2
10. 702.1701060 [VCK HaXXMMHON Pressure disk 1
11. 700A.1701034-2 MpyxuHa Spring 11
12. 700.1701033-1 CrakaH Sleeve 11
13. 700.1701458-1 Konbuo ynnotHutensHoe  Packing ring 1
14. 702.1701038 Ownck Disk 5
15. 700A.1701037-1 Ownck Disk 6
16. 702.1701520-1 BapabaH nesbin Left-hand drum 1
17. 702.1701070-2 LecTtepHs Gear 1
18. 6-12212KM MoawunHuk Bearing 2
19. 700.1701029 KonbLo npomexyTouHoe Intermediate 1
ring
20. 700.1701028 KonbLo pacnopHoe Ring 1
21. 2C110 Konbuo Ring 1
22. 700.1701026-5 BTynka pacnopHas Bushing 1
23. 700A.1701071 Mpoknaaka Gasket 2
24, 702.1701020 Onopa Support 1
25. 700.1701027 Konbuo ynnotHutensHoe  Packing ring 1
26. 700.1701062 BTynka Bushing 1
27. 2312KM MoawunHuk Bearing 1
28. 700A.1701022-1 Konbuo Ring 1
29. 700A.1701023 Konbuo ynnotHutensHoe  Packing ring 2
30. 700.1701324-1 Man>xeTa Collar 2
31. 700A.1701324 Man>xeTa Collar 2
32. 700A.1701016-1 Konbuo Ring 1
33. 700A.1701024-1 Konbuo Ring 1
34. 700A.1701030 Obonma nesas Left-hand holder 1
35. 700A.1701430 ManxeTta 75x100x10 Collar 1
36. 700A.1701319 dnaHey, Flange 1
37. 700.1701408 Landa Washer 2...6
38. 700.1701399 Konbuo ynnotHutensHoe  Packing ring 1
39. 700.1701021-1 anka Nut 1
40. 700.1701428 BunT Screw 1

61



YHuBepcanbHasa nopoxHas mawmHa K-702MBA-YOAM2 KATANoOr

Puc. 23. Ban npomMeXyTo4HbI
Fig. 23. Intermediate shaft

13

62



YHuBepcanbHasa popoxHasa mawunHa K-702MBA-YOM2

KATAIOI

Puc. 23. Ban npoMeXyTO4HbIN
Fig. 23. Intermediate shaft

2765010-1701000

Mos. O603Ha4yeHue Kon-Bo
. . HanmeHoBaHue Name
Ref. N Designation Qnt.
1 2 3 4 5
1. 702.1701258 Konbuo Ring 1
2. M12x35 Bont Bolt 16
3. 700A.1701091-3 KpbiLwka Cover 1
4. 700A.1701107-1 Mpoknaaka Gasket 2
5. 702.1701113 Manka Nut 2
6. 312 MoawmnHmk Bearing 1
7. 700A.1701089-1 Obonma Holder 1
8. 32309KM MoawmnHmk Bearing 2
9. B100 Konbuo Ring 2
10. 2765010-1701073 LecTepHs Gear 1
11. 702.1701076 LecTepHs Gear 1
12. 702.1701104-01 Brynka Bushing 1
13. 702.1701079 LecTtepHs Gear 1
14. 702.1701262 KonbLo Ring 2
15. 702.1701263 Monykonbuo Half-Ring 4
16. 702.1701084 LecTtepHs Gear 1
17. 702.1701104-02 BTynka Bushing 1
18. 702.1701105-1 Ban npomexyTouyHbIi Intermediate 1
shaft
19. 700.1701093 Kpblilwka Cover 1
20. 700.1701108-2 Mpoknagka Gasket 2
21. 6-313 MogwunnHmnk Bearing 1
22. 702.1701104-03 BTynka Bushing 1
23. 700.1701092 Obonma Holder 1
24. 700A.1701076 LecTepHs Bearing 1
25. B-45 Konbuo Ring 2
26. 702.1701103-1 Ban npomexyToyHbIi Intermediate 1

shaft

63



KATAIOI

YHuBepcanbHasa popoxHasa mawunHa K-702MBA-YOM2

ueys buikires-peo vz 614
nosgocAdi ueg "z ‘-ond

64



YHuBepcanbHasa popoxHasa mawunHa K-702MBA-YOM2

KATAIOI

Puc. 24. Ban rpy3soBom
Fig. 24. Load-carrying shaft

2765010-1701000

Mos. O603HauyeHne Kon-Bo
. . HanmeHoBaHue Name
Ref. N Designation Qnt.
1 2 3 4 5
1. 700.1701365 Monykonbuo Half-Ring 2
2. 702.1701271 KonbLo Ring 1
3. 316K5 MoAwmnHmK Bearing 1
4, 700A.1701104-02 Brynka Bushing 1
5. 2765010-1701019 LecTtepHs Gear 1
6. M12x35 bonTt Bolt 12
7. 700A.1701095 Kpbiwwka Cover 2
8. 700.1701109-2 Mpoknagka Gasket 4
9. 702.1701113 avika Nut 2
10. 412AK MoawmnHmnk Bearing 1
11. 700A.1701094 O6orima Holder 2
12. 2765010-1701073 LecTepHs Gear 1
13. 700A.1701085 LecTtepHs Gear 1
14. 702.1701259 LecTtepHs Gear 1
15. 702.1701102-1 Ban rpysoBon Load-carrying 1
shaft

16. 2314KM MogwwunnHmnk Bearing 1
17. 700.1701486 BTynka Bushing 1

65



KATAIOI

YHuBepcanbHasa popoxHasa mawunHa K-702MBA-YOM2

Weys Bunnquisia ‘sz 614

viaHholeeed Lreg ‘Gz 'oud

66



YHuBepcanbHasa popoxHasa mawunHa K-702MBA-YOM2

KATAIOI

Puc. 25. Ban pa3gaToyHbIn
Fig. 25. Distributing shaft

2765010-1701000

Mos. O603HauyeHne Kon-Bo
. . HanmeHoBaHue Name
Ref. N Designation Qnt.
1 2 3 4 5
1. 700A.1701492 avika Nut 2
2. 700.2302037-1 Konbuo ynnotHutensHoe  Packing ring 2
3. 700A.1701160 dnaHew, Flange 2
4. 700A.1701156 KonbLo Ring 2
5. M12x25 bonTt Bolt 15
6. 12.65I LWanba Washer 15
7. 700.1701178 O6onma Holder 1
8. 700.1701179 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
9. 2.1.110x135-4 MaHxeTa Collar 2
10. 2218K2 MoawmnHmnk Bearing 1
11. B160 KonbLo Ring 2
12. 700A.1701359 KonbLo Ring 1
13. 118 MoawmnHmk Bearing 2
14. B140 KonbLo Ring 1
15. 700A.1701479-03 KonbLo Ring 1
16. 2765010-1701021 LecTtepHs Gear 1
17. 700A.1701169 MydTa Clutch 1
18. 700.1701401 MpyxnHa Spring 6
19. 700.1701293 dukcaTop Lock 6
20. 2765030-1701171 MydpTta Clutch 1
21. 120 MogwwunnHmnk Bearing 2
22. B150 Konbuo Ring 1
23. 700A.1701479-04 Konbuo Ring 1
24, 700A.1701087-1 LWecTtepHs Gear 1
25. 2256010-1701027 Konbuo Ring 1
26. 2256010-1701031 Ban pasgatoyHbin Distributing shaft 1
27. 943/50 MogwwunnHmnk Bearing 1
28. 700.1701159-1 BTynka Bushing 1
29. 700.1701328-1 O6orima Holder 1
30. 700.1701488 KonsLo cTonopHoe Ring 1
31. M12x30 Bont Bolt 8
32. 6-220A MoawunHuk Bearing 1
33. B180 Konbuo Ring 1
34. 2256010-1701025 MonykonsLo Half-ring 2
35. 700.1701174-2 MydpTta 3ybuartas nepe- Moveable gear 1
OBVKHas clutch

36. 700A.1701145 Ban Shaft 1
37. 218A MoawunHuk Bearing 1
38. 700.1701313 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
39. 8u8x18 Wrtndpt Pin 2
40. 700A.1701147-2 Kpbiwwka Cover 1

67



KATAIOI

YHuBepcanbHasa popoxHasa mawunHa K-702MBA-YOM2

"9ALIP |0J1U0D
sBuijdnoo 1eys uonnquisig ‘9z ‘b4

eued oloHholelreed
nwerdAn suHauaeduA doaundy] "9z -ond

74

6L L& 9€¢C

,C

68



YHuBepcanbHasa popoxHasa mawunHa K-702MBA-YOM2

KATAIOI

Puc. 26. NMpuBoa ynpaBneHna mydtamm pa3gaTtoyHoro Bana

Fig. 26. Distribution shaft couplings control drive

2765010-1700000
2765010-1701000

MNos. O603HayeHune Kon-Bo
. . HauvmeHoBaHue Name
Ref. N Designation Qnt.
1 2 3 4 5
1. M8x16 Bont Bolt 8
2. 8.65I LWanba Washer 8
3. 700.1701118 Kpbliwka Cover 2
4, 700.1701254 Mpoknagka Gasket 2
5. M10x20 Bont Bolt 8
6. 700A.1701481 LWan6a Washer 8
7. 700.1701253-1 Kopnyc Housing 1
8. 700.1701233-1 Mpoknagka Gasket 2
9. 3M10x30 Bont Bolt 2
10. 700.1701338 Pbluar Lever 1
11. 700.1701229-2 Bunka Fork 1
12. 700.1701294-1 Cyxapb Block 2
13. 700.1701357 BWHT ycTaHOBOYHbIN Screw adjusting 1
14. 700.1701072-1 Bunka Fork 1
15. 700.1701312 Manevy Pin 1
16. 2.3.45.116 MacneHka Oilcan 2
17. 700.1701252-1 KpoHWwTenH Bracket 2
18. 700.1701236 MnaHka Strip 2
19. 2256010-1700045 Pbluar Lever 2
20. 700.1701297 BTynka Bushing 2
21. 3,2x20 WnnuHT Cotter pin 2
22. 700.1701242-1 BTynka Bushing 4
23. 2,5x16 WnnuHT Cotter pin 3
24. 700.1719360 Tara B cbope Tie-rod assembly 1
25. M14 arka Nut 2
26. 2256010-1700190 Tara Tie-rod 1
27. 700.1719055-3 Banuk Shaft 3
28. 2256010-1700180 Tara Tie-rod 1
29. 2256010-1700210 BanaHcup Balancer 1
30. 700.1719049 Cyxapb Block 1
31. 700.1719051 arika Nut 1
32. 700A.1405021-02 Mpobka Plug 2
33. dT10x16x1 Mpoknagka Gasket 4
34. C20 KonbLo Ring 2
35. 700.1701237 Kpblwka Cover 2
36. 2256010-1700200 BanaHcup Balancer 1
37. 700.1701346 Banuk ¢ ronoskou Shaft 2
38. 10.65I LWanba Washer 10
39. M10 avika Nut 6
40. 700.1701415 Kopnyc Housing 1
41. 700A.1405021-02 Mpobka Plug 2

69



YHuBepcanbHasa nopoxHas mawmHa K-702MBA-YOAM2 KATANoOr

70



YHuBepcanbHasa nopoxHas mawmHa K-702MBA-YOAM2 KATANoOr

1 2 3 4 5
42. 700.1701231 Banuk Shaft 2
43. 016-020-25-1-3 Konbuo Ring 4
44, 700.1701241 Lanba Washer 2
45, M10x40 Bont Bolt 4
46. 2256010-1701068-1 BTynka Bushing 2
47. 2256010-1701069-1 Ban Shaft 2
48. M10x25 Bont Bolt 4
49. M10x45 Bont Bolt 2

71



KATAIOI

YHuBepcanbHasa popoxHasa mawunHa K-702MBA-YOM2

ol

a|xe Buisionay ',z ‘614
efox olaHTeE 990 "2 "oUd

72



YHuBepcanbHasa popoxHasa mawunHa K-702MBA-YOM2

KATAIOI

Puc. 27. Ocb 3agHero xoaa
Fig. 27. Reversing axle

2765010-1701000

Mos. O603HaveHue Kon-Bo
] ) HaumeHoBaHue Name
Ref. N Designation Qnt.

1 2 3 4 5
1. 700.1700018-2 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
2. 700A.1701119-1 KpblLLka Cover 1
3. 12.65I.05 LLlan6a Washer 4
4. M12x25 Bont Bolt 4
5. 700A.1701138-2 Ocb Axle 1
6. 700.1701195 Konbuo Ring 1
7. 12309KM MoawmnHnk Bearing 2
8. 2765010-1701075 LllecTepHs Gear 1
9. B100 Konbuo Ring 1
10. 700A.1701141-1 Konbuo Ring 1

73



YHuBepcanbHasa nopoxHas mawmHa K-702MBA-YOAM2 KATANoOr

Puc. 28. MexaHu3M nepekno4YeHns nepeaayd

Fig. 28. Gearshift mechanism

74



YHuBepcanbHasa popoxHasa mawunHa K-702MBA-YOM2

KATAIOI

Puc. 28. MexaHu3M nepekno4YeHns nepenayd
Fig. 28. Gearshift mechanism

2765015-1702000-1

Mos. O603HauyeHne Kon-Bo
. . HanmeHoBaHue Name
Ref. N Designation Qnt.

1 2 3 4 5
1. 2765015-1702011 Kopnyc Housing 1
2. 2765015-1702012 Mnb3a Liner 1
3. 700A.1702051 30M0THUK Slide valve 1
4. 700.1702022 MoBogok Carrier 2
5. 014-018-25-1-3 KonbLo O-Ring 3
6. 6u8x12 Wrndpt Pin 1
7. 700A.1702026-2 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
8. 700.1701413 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
9. 700A.1700072-3 Mpo6ka Plug 1
10. 700.3429042 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
11.  700A.1700072-01 Mpobka Plug 1
12. 700.1702055 Barnywika Plug 1
13.  700A.1702024 Mpobka Plug 1
14. 700.1704039 Mpoknagka Gasket 2
15. 700A.1702028 30n0THKK Slide valve 1
16. 700.1702040-1 Pblyar Lever 1
17. M8x30 bonTt Bolt 1
18. M10x30 bonTt Bolt 1
19.  700A.1702042 KpOHLLTEH Bracket 1
20.  700A.1702043 Mpoknaaka Gasket 1
21. 700.1716063 MpyxnHa Spring 1
22. 69,525-100 LWapwuk Ball 1
23. M10x25 bonTt Bolt 3
24, 700.1702029 3arnywika Plug 1
25. 8u8x18 Wt Pin 2
26. 2765015-1702015-1 KpbiLka Cover 1
27.  700A.1702036-1 Peiika Rack 1
28. 700A.1702045-2 Mpobka Plug 1
29. 4u8x8 Wt Pin 1
30. 2765015-1702030-1 30Mn0THMK Slide valve 1
31. 2765015-1702016 30n0THMK Slide valve 1
32. 700A.1702048 Ynop Stop 1
33. 018-022-25-1-3 Konbuo Ring 1

75



YHuBepcanbHasa nopoxHas mawmHa K-702MBA-YOAM2 KATANoOr

Puc. 29. Hacoc kopobku nepenav

Fig. 29. Gearbox pump

76



YHuBepcanbHasa nopoxHas mawmHa K-702MBA-YOAM2 KATANoOr
Puc. 29. Hacoc Kopobku nepeaay
Fig. 29. Gearbox pump
700A.1704000
Mos. O603HaueHue Kon-Bo
] ) HaumeHoBaHue Name
Ref. N Designation Qnt.

1 2 3 4 5

1. 700A.1704015 Mpoknagka Gasket 1

2. 700A.1704014 Mpoknagka Gasket 1

3. 700A.1704013 Mpoknagka Gasket 1

4. 700A.1704030 Macno3abopHuk Oil intake 1

5. 700A.1704016 Mpoknagka Gasket 1

6. HMLU-25 Hacoc Pump 1

7. 700A.1704012 Mnuta Plate 1

8. 700A.1704040 Tpybonposog Pipe 1

9. 700A.1704050 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
10. 700A.1704010 MoppoH Tray 1
11. 700A.1704070 Mpobka Plug 1
12. M10x40 Wnunbka Stud 1
13. M10x20 Bont Hexagon bolt 2
14. M12x110 Bont Bolt 3
15. M12x65 Bont Bolt 1
16. M8x14 Bont Bolt 6
17. 700A.1704027 YronbHWK NOBOPOTHLIN Turning elbow 1
18. 700.1701413 Mpoknagka Gasket 4
19. 700.1724023-2 BonT 3axumHon Clamping bolt 1
20. 700.3422042 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
21. 8 Lanba Washer 6
22. 12.65I.05 Lanba Spring washer 4

77



YHuBepcanbHasa nopoxHas mawmHa K-702MBA-YOAM2 KATANoOr

20

[ o ——

0\12

1 2 3 4 5 7 8 g 10
/
//’.
e %
2/8) -~
"/ < 11
(w 17
STTT T
=
g 6

\13

15

|
|
|
!
|
|
i
|
|
|
|-
1
1
!
14 |
|
|

r
|
|
|
|
I
t
!
L

Puc. 30. ®unbTp KOPOOKM Nepenay
Fig. 30. Gearbox filter

78



YHuBepcanbHasa popoxHasa mawunHa K-702MBA-YOM2

KATAIOI

Puc. 30. ®unbTp KOPOOGKM Nepeaay
Fig. 30. Gearbox filter

2256010-1716000

Mos. O6o3HayeHune Kon-Bo
] ) HaumeHoBaHue Name
Ref. N Designation Qnt.
1 2 3 4 5
1. 2256010-1716017 KnanaH Valve 1
2. 2256010-1716033 MpyxuHa Spring 1
3. 2256010-1716015 LTok Rod 1
4, 2256010-1716016 Btynka Bushing 1
5. 2256010-1716034 MpyxuHa Spring 1
6. 115-125-58-1-3 Konbuo Ring 1
7. 2256010-1716035 KoHTakT Contact 1
8. 2256010-1748034 Brynka Bushing 1
9. 700.3422042-1 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
10. 2256010-1716031 Mpobka Plug 1
11. M5 [arka Nut 1
12. 026-032-36-1-2 Konbuo Ring 1
13. 2256010-1716030-1  OcHoBaHue Base plate 1
14. 700.1701413 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
15. 700A.1700072-03 Mpobka Plug 1
16. 700.1716170 Cekumsa dmnbTpa B cbope  Section of the filter 23
assembly
17. 700.1716077-1 BTynka Bushing 2
18. 2256010-1716036 Llan6a Washer 1
19. 2256010-1716011 larka Nut 1
20. 2256010-1716014 Kopnyc Housing 1

79



YHuBepcanbHasa nopoxHas mawmHa K-702MBA-YOAM2 KATANoOr

Puc. 31. Nepepaya kapaaHHas
Fig. 31. Cardan drive

80



YHuBepcanbHasa popoxHasa mawunHa K-702MBA-YOM2

KATAIOI

Puc. 31. Nepepaya kapaaHHas
Fig. 31. Cardan drive

2765015-2200000

Mos. O603HauyeHne Kon-Bo
. . HanmeHoBaHue Name
Ref. N Designation Qnt.
1 2 3 4 5
1. 2256010-2204000 Ban kapgaHHbIv WwapHupa  Joint frame car- 1
pambl dan shaft
2. 2256010-2201000-1 Ban kapgaHHbIvi 3agHero Rear axle car- 1
MocTa dan shaft
3. 2256010-2220000-01 Onopa npomexyTo4yHas Intermediate 1
support
4. 2256010-2200013 dnaHel Flange 1
5. 2256010-2200012 lMnaHka cTonopHas Stop plate 3
6. M12x40.88.45X Bont Bolt 6
7. 2256010-2200011 Mpwxunm Hold-down plate 3
8. 2256010-2203000-1 Ban kapaaHHbIn nepegHe-  Front axle car- 1
ro mocta dan shaft
9. 702.2208000-2 Ban kapgaHHbIn kopobkn  Gearbox cardan 1
nepegav shaft
10. 2765015-2209000 Ban kapgaHHbI Hacoca Gearbox pump ¢ 1
K ardan shaft
11. 700.2200014 Bont Bolt 50
12. M8x25 Bont Bolt 8

81



YHuBepcanbHasa nopoxHas mawmHa K-702MBA-YOAM2 KATANoOr

Puc. 32. Ban kapgaHHbIM KOPOOKM nepeaay
Fig. 32. Gearbox cardan shaft

82



YHuBepcanbHasa popoxHasa mawunHa K-702MBA-YOM2

KATAIOI

Puc. 32. Ban kappaaHHbIM KOPOOKM nepeaay

Fig. 32. Gearbox cardan shaft

702.2208000-2

Mos. O603Ha4yeHue Kon-Bo
. . HanmeHoBaHue Name
Ref. N Designation Qnt.
1 2 3 4 5
1. M8x16 bonTt Bolt 16
2. 200-2201041 MnactuHa Plate 8
3. 700.2208036-1 MnactnHa 6anaHcupo- Balance plate 8
BOYHas
4. 700.2208036-2 MnactnHa 6anaHcupo- Balance plate 8
BOYHas
5. 700.2208036-3 MnactnHa 6anaHcupo- Balance plate 8
BOYHas
6. 200-2201040 Kpbiwka nogwmnHmka Bearing cover 8
7. 702.2208012 Bunka gBonHoro wapHupa Fork 1
8. 700A.2208013-1 dnaHew Flange 2
9. 701.2208013 KpecTtoBunHa Cross 2
10. 804707K4C10 MoawwunHmk Bearing 8

83



YHuBepcanbHasa popoxHasa mawunHa K-702MBA-YOM2

KATAIOI

84

Puc. 33. Ban kapaaHHbIM nepegHero Mocra
Fig. 33. Front axle cardan shaft



YHuBepcanbHasa popoxHasa mawunHa K-702MBA-YOM2

KATAIOI

Fig. 33. Front axle cardan shaft

Puc. 33. Ban kapaaHHbIA NepeaHero Mmocra

2256010-2203000-1

Mos. O603Ha4yeHue Kon-Bo
. . HanmeHoBaHue Name
Ref. N Designation Qnt.
1 2 3 4 5
1. 700.2201061 Bont Bolt 16
2. 700.2201053 lMnaHka cTonopHas Stop plate 8
3. 700.2201026-1 MnactnHa 6anaHcupo- Balance plate 8
BOYHas
4. 700.2201026-2 MnactnHa 6anaHcupo- Balance plate 8
BOYHas
5. 700.2201026-3 MnactnHa 6anaHcupo- Balance plate 8
BOYHas
6. 700.2201034 MnactnHa 6anaHcupo- Balance plate 8
BOYHas
7. 700.2201013 Kpbiwka nogwmnHmka Bearing cover 8
8. 2256010-2203030 Ban Shaft 1
9. 080-088-46-2-3 Konbuo Ring 2
10. 700.2201011-1 dnaHeu-Bunka Fork-flange 2
11. 2256010-2203020 Bunka ckonb3sas Slide fork 1
12. 700.2201012-2 KpectoBnHa kapgaHHoOro Cross of cardan 2
Bana shaft
13. 700.2201070 O6orima B cbope Holder assembly 8
14. 700.2201057 Konbuo ynnotHutensHoe  Packing ring 8
15. 804709K5 MogwmnHuk Bearing 8

85



YHuBepcanbHasa nopoxHas mawmHa K-702MBA-YOAM2 KATANoOr

Puc. 34. Ban kapaaHHbI Hacoca KI
Fig. 34. Gearbox pump Cardan shaft

86



YHuBepcanbHasa popoxHasa mawunHa K-702MBA-YOM2

KATAIOI

Puc. 34. Ban kapaaHHbIn Hacoca K

Fig. 34. Gearbox pump cardan shaft

2765015-2209000

Mos. O603HauyeHne Kon-Bo
. . HanmeHoBaHue Name
Ref. N Designation Qnt.

1 2 3 4 5

1. 400-2201023 Bunka dnaHueBas kap- Flange fork 2
AaHa

2. 408-2201026-04 KpectoBrHa kapgaHa ¢ Sealed cross 2
canbHUKOM

3. 400-2201043 KonbLo cTtonopHoe noa- Stop ring 8
LUMMHMKA KapgaHa

4. 704902K6YC10 MoawwunHmk Bearing 8

5. 402-2201070 MnactnHa 6anaHcupo- Balance plate 8
BOYHas

6. 2765015-2209010 Ban kapaaHHbIn Cardan shaft 1

87



YHuBepcanbHasa nopoxHas mawmHa K-702MBA-YOAM2 KATANoOr

Puc. 35. Ban KapgaaHHbIX WapHUpa pamMbl
Fig. 35. Joint frame cardan shaft

88



YHuBepcanbHasa popoxHasa mawunHa K-702MBA-YOM2

KATAIOI

Puc. 35. Ban kapfaaHHbIM LWLapHUMpa pamMbl
Fig. 35. Joint frame cardan shaft

2256010-2204000

Mos. O603Ha4yeHue Kon-Bo
. . HanmeHoBaHue Name
Ref. N Designation Qnt.
1 2 3 4 5
1. 700.2201061 Bont Bolt 16
2. 700.2201053 lMnaHka cTonopHas Stop plate 8
3. 700.2201026-1 MnactnHa 6anaHcupo- Balance plate 8
BOYHas
4. 700.2201026-2 MnactnHa 6anaHcupo- Balance plate 8
BOYHas
5. 700.2201026-3 MnactnHa 6anaHcupo- Balance plate 8
BOYHas
6. 700.2201034 MnactnHa 6anaHcupo- Balance plate 8
BOYHas
7. 700.2201013 Kpbiwka nogwmnHmka Bearing cover 8
8. 700.2201012-2 KpectoBnHa kapgaHHOro Centre cross of 2
Bana cardan shaft
9. 700.2201011-1 dnaHeu-Bunka Fork-flange 2
10. 700.2204012 Bunka gsonHoro wapHupa Yoke of univer- 1
sal joint
11. 700.2201070 O6orima B cbope Holder assembly 8
12. 700.2201057 Konbuo ynnotHutensHoe  Packing ring 8
13. 804709K5 MogwmnHuk Bearing 8

89



KATAIOI

YHuBepcanbHasa popoxHasa mawunHa K-702MBA-YOM2

1ioddns ajelpawualul ‘9 B4
seHholAxawodu edouQ '9¢ "oud

90



YHuBepcanbHasa popoxHasa mawunHa K-702MBA-YOM2

KATAIOI

Puc. 36. Onopa npomMexyTo4yHas
Fig. 36. Intermediate support

2256010-2220000-01

Mos. O6o3HayeHune Kon-Bo
] ) HaumeHoBaHue Name
Ref. N Designation Qnt.

1 2 3 4 5
1. M6x12 Bont Bolt 6
2. 700A.2213014 Konbuo ynnoTtHutensHoe  Packing ring 2
3. M10x30 Bont Bolt 16
4, MarxeTta Collar 2
5. 700A.2213015 Mpoknaaka Gasket 2
6. 60218 MoawwmnHmk Bearing 2
7. 2256010-2220010 Kopnyc Housing 1
8. 2C90 Konbuo Ring 1
9. 2256010-2220015 Ban Shaft 1
10. 2256010-2220018-1  Brynka Bushing 1
11. M6x16 Bont Bolt 2

91



KATAIOI

uHa K-702MBA-YOAM2

1eys uepJed a|xe Jreay /¢ 614
BLOOW OJaHIes niaHHer'de ueg “/¢ "ond

92



YHuBepcanbHasa popoxHasa mawunHa K-702MBA-YOM2

KATAIOI

Fig. 37. Rear axle cardan shaft

Puc. 37. Ban kapgaaHHbIM 3agHEro Mocrta

2256010-2201000-1

Mos. O603Ha4yeHue Kon-Bo
. . HanmeHoBaHue Name
Ref. N Designation Qnt.
1 2 3 4 5
1. 700.2201061 Bont Bolt 16
2. 700.2201053 lMnaHka cTonopHas Stop plate 8
3. 700.2201026-1 MnactnHa 6anaHcupo- Balance plate 8
BOYHas
4. 700.2201026-2 MnactnHa 6anaHcupo- Balance plate 8
BOYHas
5. 700.2201026-3 MnactnHa 6anaHcupo- Balance plate 8
BOYHas
6. 700.2201034 MnactnHa 6anaHcupo- Balance plate 8
BOYHas
7. 700.2201013 Kpbiwka nogwmnHmka Bearing cover 8
8. 700.2201011-1 dnaHeu-Bunka Fork-flange 1
9. 2256010-2201020 Ban Shaft 1
10. 700A.2204020 Bunka ckonb3swas Fork 1
11. 700A.2204013 3arnywika Stopper 1
12. 700.2201012-2 KpectoBnHa kapgaHHoOro Cross of cardan 2
Bana shaft
13. 700.2201070 O6orima B cbope Holder assembly 8
14. 700.2201057 Konbuo ynnotHutensHoe  Packing ring 8
15. 804709K5 MogwmnHuk Bearing 8

93



YHuBepcanbHasa nopoxHas mawmHa K-702MBA-YOAM2 KATANoOr

[N

i

94

Puc. 38. NopBecka nepeagHero mocra

Fig. 38. Loading axle suspension



YHuBepcanbHasa popoxHasa mawunHa K-702MBA-YOM2

KATAIOI

Puc. 38. NoaBecka nepeaHero mocra
Fig. 38. Front axle suspension

2765020-2300000

Mos. O603HauyeHne Kon-Bo
. . HanmeHoBaHue Name
Ref. N Designation Qnt.

1 2 3 4 5
1. 2765020-2900010 BanaHcup Beam 1
2. 2765020-2900110 Ocb Axle 1
3. 2765020-2900120 Ocb Axle 1
4. 090-100-58-1-3 KonbLo Ring 4
5. 2.3.45.6 Macnénka Qilcan 2
6. M12x25 bonTt Bolt 2
7. 700A.2800033 LWanba Washer 4
8. 2765020-2900044 CtpemsiHka U-bolt 4
9. 700A.2800021 KnunH ycTaHOBOYHbIN Wedge 2
10. 2256010-2900033-2 Bydep Buffer 2
11. 3M16x1,5x40 BbonTt Bolt 4
12. 16.01 LWanba Washer 4
13. KO 1,6 lMpoBornoka Wire 2
14. 700.2800016 JleHTa ynnotHutenbHas Sealing ribbon 2
15. M27.8.45 avika Nut 8
16. 700A.0023082 LWanba Washer 8

95



YHuBepcanbHasa nopoxHas mawmHa K-702MBA-YOAM2 KATANoOr

® g
4 ® g

Puc. 39. MNoaBecka 3agHero mocTa
Fig. 39. Rear axle suspension

96



YHuBepcanbHasa popoxHasa mawunHa K-702MBA-YOM2

KATAIOI

Pwuc. 39. NMNoaBecka 3agHero mocrta

Fig. 39. Rear axle suspension

2765015-2900000

Mos. O603HayeHune Kon-Bo
. . HavmeHoBaHue Name
Ref. N Designation Qnt.
1 2 3 4 5
1. MK-6-2801010-1 Pama-nopTan Loader tower 1
2. 2765020-2900052 Bont Bolt 8
3. 700A.0023082-1 LWanba Washer 8
4, 2765020-2900053 anka Nut 8
5. 2765020-2800022 Wnnnbka Stud 2
6. 2765020-2300000 "py3oBoM MocCT Rear axle 2

97



KATAIOI

YHuBepcanbHasa popoxHasa mawunHa K-702MBA-YOM2

a|xe Buiaua oy 614
uumAdaa Loop "0 "omd

98



YHuBepcanbHasa popoxHasa mawunHa K-702MBA-YOM2

KATAIOI

Puc. 40. MocT Beaywumn
Fig. 40. Driving axle

2765020-2300000-01/-03

Mos. O603Ha4yeHue Kon-Bo
. . HanmeHoBaHue Name
Ref. N Designation Qnt.
1 2 3 4 5
1. 2765020-2300060 Konogka Topmo3Has Block brake top 2
BEPXHSS
2765020-2300060 Konogka Topmo3sHas HMX-  Block brake bot- 2
HAA tom
2. 744P1-2300020-1-01 Boauno Carrier 2
3. 700A.2300017 Ocb catennuTa Axle 6
4. 700.2300035 MpyxnHa Spring 4
5. 2765020-2300010 Koxkyx Case 2
6. 2765020-2300011-1 Brynka Bushing 2
7. 2765020-2300012 Monyock Half-axle 2
8. 700A.2300013 KpbiLwka Cover 2
9. 700A.2300018 Kynak neBblivi Left-hand 1
knuckle
700A.2300019 Kynak npaBbin Right-hand 1
knuckle

10. 700A.2300032 Carennut Planet gear 6
11. 700A.2300117 Kosbipek Buffle 2
12. 700A.2300118 Kosbipek Buffle 2
13. 700.2300100 Man>xxeTa Collar 2
14. 700.2300190 Man>xxeTa Collar 2
15. 700.2300015 BapabaH Topmo3HoOI Brake drum 2
16. 700.2300016 Ocb Axle 4
17. 700.2300017 Mpoknagka Gasket 2
18. 700.2300024-1 LlecTepHs BeHe4vHasn Crown gear 2
19. 700.2300025-1 lMnaHka cTonopHas Retaining plate 2
20. 700.2300026 avika Nut 2
21. 700.2300027 LWecTtepHsa conHe4vHas Gear 2
22. 700.2300031-2 Konbuo Ring 6
23. 700.2300031-3 Konbuo Ring 2
24. 700.2300031-5 Konbuo Ring 2
25. 2765020-2300013 Mpoknagka Gasket 2
26. 700.2300065-1 LecTepHs YepBayHada Worm gear 2
27. 700.2300066 Ocb 4yepBsika Worm axle 2
28. 700.2300067 YepBssk Worm 2
29. 700.2300069-2 MpyxnHa Spring 2
30. 700A.2300025 Kpbiwka Cover 6
31. 700.2300081 Haknagka Strap 8
32. 700A.2300026 Mpoknagka Gasket 6
33. 744P1-2300012-2 Crynuua Hub 2
34. 700.2300125 KonbLio npyuHHOE Ring 2
35. 700.2300220 Kamepa TopmosHas Brake chamber 2

Twn 30

99



YHuBepcanbHasa nopoxHas mawmHa K-702MBA-YOAM2 KATANoOr

100



YHuBepcanbHasa nopoxHas mawmHa K-702MBA-YOAM2 KATANoOr
1 2 3 4 5
36. 150-160-58-1-3 Konbuo Ring 2
37. 209 MoawmnHmnk Bearing 2
38. 12312KM MoawmnHmnk Bearing 12
39. 321304 MoawmnHmnk Bearing 2
40. 2234K MoawmnHmnk Bearing 2
41. 130 MoawmnHmnk Bearing 2
42. 744P1-2300011-2 Boawuno Carrier 2
43. 700A.2300016 Onopa Support 2
44, 700A.2300027 dukcaTop Lock 6
45, 700A.2300110 MaHxeTa Collar 2
46. 700.2300121-01 Mpoknagka Gasket 7 max
47. 700.2300121-02 Mpoknagka Gasket 9 max
45, 700.2300121-03 Mpoknagka Gasket 7 max
46. 700.2300200 KpoHLITENH neBbIi Left bracket 1
47. 700.2300210 KpoHLWTenH npaBbii Right bracket 1
48. 700.2300050-1 CynnopT TopMo3a Brake support 2
49, 700.2300082 Cyxapb Block 4
50. 744P1-2300015 Konbuo Ring 2
51. 744P1-2300017 BTynka Bushing 40
52. 700A.2300021 Wrndpr Pin 6
53. 700A.2300022 Kpbliwka Cover 6
54. 744P-2300011 Mpobka Plug 2
55. 700.2300028-3 Kpbliwwka Cover 2
56. 700A.2300029 Mpoknagka Gasket 14 max
700A.2300029-01 Mpoknagka Gasket 14 max
57. 700.2300021 BTynka pacnopHas Bushing 2
58. 700.2300064-1 Pbivar Topmosa Brake lever 2
59. 700.2300068-1 Kpbliwwka Cover 4
60. 700F.2300014-1 BTynka Bushing 2
61. M18-1,5x50 bonTt Bolt 40
62. M22x1,5x65 Wnnnbka Stud 16
63. 700.2300020-1 Pobivar Lever 2

101



KATAIOI

YHuBepcanbHasa popoxHasa mawunHa K-702MBA-YOM2

[enuaJayIp Yyim aAup ureN ‘T “Bi4
noueunHadacpput o eneradoau seHaeL | "L "oud

102



YHuBepcanbHasa popoxHasa mawunHa K-702MBA-YOM2

KATAIOI

Puc. 41. FrnaBHasa nepenaya ¢ aucpcpepeHuymanom
Fig. 41. Main drive with differential

2765020-2302000

Mos. O6o3HayeHune Kon-Bo
. . HanmeHoBaHue Name
Ref. N Designation Qnt.
1 2 3 4 5
1. 700A.2302050-1 dnaHey, Flange 1
2. 700.2302040-2 Monymydta Half-coupling 2
3. 2765020-2302013 MydTa Begywas Conducting 1
coupling
4, 700.2302017-1 Btynka Bushing 2
5. 700.2302021-2 Konbuo mydThl BegyLen Ring of driven 1
coupling
6. 700.2302022-2 Konbuo nonymyd el Bego-  Ring of half- 2
MoWn coupling
7. 700.2302023 Crynuua Hub 2
8. 700.2302024 Konbuo Ring 2
9. 700.2302025 Konbuo npyxuHHoe Ring 1
10. 700.2302026 Btynka pacnopHas Bushing 1
11. 700.2302028 MpyxuHa Spring 2
12. 700.2302031-2 LlinoHka Key 1
13. 700.2302033-1 Mpoknagka Gasket 1 max
14. 700.2302033-2 Mpoknagka Gasket 9 max
15. 700.2302034-1 Mpoknagka Gasket 5 max
16. 700.2302034-2 Mpoknagka Gasket 5 max
17. 700.2302037-1 Konbuo ynnoTHUTensHoe Packing ring 1
18. 700.2302047-1 ["anka konbLeBas Nut 1
19. 195-200-36-1-3 Kornbuo Ring 1
20. 2.1-110x135-3 ManxeTa Collar 1
21. 20-97520 MogwmnHuk Bearing 2
22. 102313M MogwmnHuk Bearing 1
23. 122 MogwmnHuk Bearing 1
24. 700.2302042-3 LlecTtepHs koHn4yeckas Be-  Driven bevel 1
aomasi gear
25. 700.2302029 Obonma Holder 2
26. 700.2302032 CrakaH Sleeve 1
27. 700.2302043 BUWHT cTONOpHbIN Screw 2
28. 700.2302044-1 LLlan6a otrmbHas Washer 2
29. 700.2302045 ["anka konbueBas Nut 2
30. 700.2302046 Kornbuo cTonopHoe Ring 1
31. 700.2302048-1 CrakaH Sleeve 1
32. 700.2302051 MnaHka cTonopHas Retaining plate 8
33. 700.2302062 larika Nut 1
34. 700.4202050 CanyH Breather 1
35. 700A.2302035-1 KpbiLwka Cover 1
36. 700A.2302036 MacnooTpaxarenb Oil reflection 1
37. 700A.2302041 LLlecTtepHs Gear 1

103



YHuBepcanbHasa nopoxHas mawmHa K-702MBA-YOAM2 KATANoOr

104



YHuBepcanbHasa nopoxHas mawmHa K-702MBA-YOAM2 KATANoOr

1 2 4 5
38. 700A.2302049 WTndpr Pin 8
39. 700A.2302061 LLanba Washer 1
40. 700A.2302037 Mpobka Plug 1
41. 2765020-2302011 Kaptep Gear 1
42. 2765020-2302012 BcraBka Insertion 1
43. 2765020-2302020 Crynuua Hud 1
44, 2765020-2302030 Yawa Cup 1
45. 2765020-2302014 bonTt Bolt 8
46. 2765020-2302052 MNpoknagka Gasket 1
47. MB20 Llan6a Washer 1

105



KATAIOI

YHuBepcanbHasa popoxHasa mawunHa K-702MBA-YOM2

waisAs Bullaals alnelpAH g B4

wolodoaou suHaugeduA ewaronosodidn | "gy "omd

9c

106



YHuBepcanbHasa popoxHasa mawunHa K-702MBA-YOM2

KATAIOI

Puc. 42. 'mppocucrema ynpaBneHusi NOBOPOTOM

Fig. 42. Hydraulic steering system

702MB-3400000

Mos. O603HaveHue Kon-Bo
. . HanmeHoBaHue Name
Ref. N Designation Qnt.
1 2 3 4 5
1. 702MB-3401000 KornoHka pynesasi Steering col- 1
umn
2. 2256010-3400320-04 Pykae Hose 2
3. "A-35000A-Y1 Pacnpegenutens Control valve 1
4, 2765020-3416000-1 "'mapopacnpepenurens Hydraulic con- 1
trol valve
5. M10x20 BonTt Bolt 6
6. M10x75 BonTt Bolt 1
7. HLW10-3-11 Hacoc Pump 1
8. 2256010-3420000 KnanaH npegoxpaHuTenb- Safety valve 1
HbIN
9. 2256010-3400320-05 PykaB Hose 1
10. 2256010-3400200 JleHTa Ribbon 2
11. 2256010-3400011 Onopa Support 2
12. 2256010-3400012 Mpoknagka Gasket 2
13. 2765020-4614000 Mmopobak Hydraulic tank 1
14. M12 ["anka Nut 4
15. 42x55-1,5 PykaBs Hose 2
16. 65x77,5-0,3 PykaBs Hose 1
17. 2256010-3400170-1 Tpyba Pipe 1
18. 20x29-1,6 Pykas Hose 6
19. 2256010-3400320-02 PykaB Hose 2
20. M36x3 [anka Nut 4
21. 700A.3400013 BTynka Bushing 4
22. 018-022-25-1-3 Konbuo O-Ring 6
23. 700A.3400012 Maneuy Pin 4
24. 1.3.L6.Xp MacneHka Oilcan 4
25. 2765020-3400080-01 dnaHey, Flange 1
26. 022-026-25-1-3 Konbuo O-Ring 2
27. 022-028-36-1-3 Konbuo O-Ring 2
28. 2256010-3429000-2 MppoumnuHap Cylinder 2
29. 2765020-3400080 dnanel, Flange 1
30. 2765020-3400040 Tpyba Pipe 1
31. 2256010-3400190-01 PykaB Hose 2
32. 700A.3400090 Pykas Hose 4
33. 2765020-3400090-01 Tpyba Pipe 1
34. 2765020-3400090 Tpyba Pipe 1
35. 2765020-3406000 Perynatop notoka Flow regulator 1
36. 2765020-3400010 Tpyba Pipe 1
37. 700A.3400070-02 Pykas Hose 1
38. 702MB-3400057-01 Tpyba Pipe 1
39. M8x30 Bont Bolt 2
40. 700A.3404000-3 Pagnatop macnsiHbIn Oil radiator 1

107



YHuBepcanbHasa nopoxHas mawmHa K-702MBA-YOAM2 KATANoOr

108



YHuBepcanbHasa nopoxHas mawmHa K-702MBA-YOAM2 KATANoOr

1 2 3 4 5
41. 700.22.08.044 MnaHka cTonopHas Retaining plate 4
42, M8x20 Bont Bolt 6
43. M8 ["anka Nut 7
44, 702MB-3400057 Tpyba Pipe 1
45, 702MB-3447010 YCTPONCTBO NOBOPOTHOE Turning control 1

pacnpegenutenbHoe valve

46. 3702MB-3400050-1 Pykas Dy10 Hose 2
47. 015-019-25-1-3 KonbLo Ring 2
48. 700.3429042-1 MNpoknagka Gasket 2

109



YHuBepcanbHasa nopoxHas mawmHa K-702MBA-YOAM2 KATANoOr

Puc. 43. PyneBas KornoHka

Fig. 43. Steering column

110



YHuBepcanbHasa popoxHasa mawunHa K-702MBA-YOM2

KATAIOI

Puc. 43. PyneBas KONOHKa
Fig. 43. Steering column

702MB-3401000

MNos. O603HauyeHue Kon-Bo
. . HauvmeHoBaHue Name
Ref. N Designation Qnt.
1 2 3 4 5
1. 700.3401015 3arnywika Stopper 1
2. 66-3402015-02 Koneco pynesoe Steering wheel 1
3. 700A.3401024 Konnak Cap 1
4, C47 KonbLo Ring 1
5. 700A.3401018 LWan6a Washer 1
6. Cc20 KonbLo Ring 1
7. 1204 MogwwnnHmnk Bearing 1
8. 700A.3401060-1 Bunka Fork 1
9. 702MB-3401016 Cronop Stopper 1
10. M8x16 BuHT Screw 1
11. 700A.3401031 Ban Shaft 1
12. 702MB-3401012 Ban Shaft 1
13. 702MB-3401015 Ocb Axle 1
14. 702MB-3401040 Koxyx Case 1
15. 702MB-3401007 Cronop Stopper 1
16. 4u8x18 Wrndt Pin 1
17. 702MB-3401009 Pbluar Lever 1
18. 702MB-3401013 PykosiTka Handle 1
19. 702MB-3401008 MpyxnHa Spring 1
20. 700A.3401021 anka Nut 2
21. 700A.3401019 Ocb Axle 2
22. 700A.3401022 LLlainba ctonopHas Washer 2
23. H051.01.030-A LWapHup Hinge 1
24. 8u8x30 Wrndt Pin 2
25. A5.01.019 LWanba Washer 8
Hambon.
Kon.
26. 702MB-3401014-01 Koxyx Case 1
27. 702MB-3401011 BTynka Bushing 1
28. 2256010-3401019 MydpTa Coupling 1
29. 702MB-3401050 Hacoc nnaHeTapHbIv Pump planetary 1
30. 702MB-3101030 KonoHka Column 1
31. 702MB-3401010 KonoHka pynesas Steering column 1
32. 702MB-3401020 Ban pyneBon KONOHKM Shaft steering 1
column

111



YHuBepcanbHasa nopoxHas mawmHa K-702MBA-YOAM2 KATANoOr

4
c
x
89
g =
>
§ &
L. T
< T
<
<
[$)
S v
e o
LL
o
(o}

112



YHuBepcanbHasa popoxHasa mawunHa K-702MBA-YOM2

KATAIOI

Puc. 44. F'mppob6ak
Fig. 44. Hydraulic tank

2765020-4614000

MNos. O603HauyeHue Kon-Bo
. . HauvmeHoBaHue Name
Ref. N Designation Qnt.

1 2 3 4 5
1. 1606 dunbTp Filter 1
2. "Perotmac 635-1-06" OnemMeHT punbTpyoLLMI Filter element 1
3. 700A.4614065 Mpoknagka Gasket 4
4. 700A.4614075 Crexno Glass 1
5. 700A.4614078 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
6. 700A.4614092 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
7. 700A.4614101-1 Mpoknagka Gasket 4
8. 700A.4614107 MpyxuHa Spring 1
9. 700A.4614116 MpyxuHa Spring 1
10. 700A.3422067-03 Konbuo Ring 1
11. 700A.3422067-04 Konbuo Ring 2
12. 700.4614016 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
13. 700.4614017 MpyxuHa Spring 1
14. 042-050-46-1-2 KonbLo Ring 2
15. 700A.4614170 M'apobak Hydraulic tank 1
16. 700.1716170 Cekuns dunbTpa Filter element 26
17. 700A.4614028 LWanba Plain washer 1
18. 700.4614013-1 MpyxnHa Spring 1
19. 2765020-4614050 Kopnyc cpmnbTtpa Housing 1
20. 2765020-4614020 KnanaH Valve 1
21. 700A.4614063-2 Kpbliwwka Cover 2
22. 700A.4614260-2 Kopnyc cpunbTpa Housing filter 1
23. 700A.4614058-2 Kopnyc knanaHa Housing valve 1
24, 700A.4614059 KnanaH Valve 1
25. 700A.4614026 MpyxnHa Spring 1
26. 700A.3422067-02 Konbuo Ring 1
27. 700A.4614061-1 Hanpasnsiowasa knanaHa  Valve guide 1
28. M10x55 Wnunbka Stud 10
29. M6x12 bonTt Bolt 4

113



YHuBepcanbHasa nopoxHas mawmHa K-702MBA-YOAM2 KATANoOr

Puc. 45. PerynaTtop notoka
Fig. 45. Flow regulator

114



YHuBepcanbHasa popoxHasa mawunHa K-702MBA-YOM2

KATAIOI

Puc. 45. Perynatop noToka
Fig. 45. Flow regulator

2765020-3406000

MNos. O603HayeHune Kon-Bo
. . HauvmeHoBaHue Name
Ref. N Designation Qnt.
1 2 3 4 5
1. 700A.3406026 MpyxnHa Spring 1
2. 2256010-3406011 Kopnyc peryndaropa Housing 1
3. 2256010-3406012 MnyHxep Plunger 1
4, 700A.3406024 Opoccenb Throttle 1
5. 070-076-36-1-3 Konbuo Ring 1
6. 700A.3406023 BUWHT perynmpoBoYHbIi Screw 1
7. 700A.3406022 Mpobka Plug 1
8. 700A.3422067-02 Konbuo Ring 6

115



KATAIOI

YHuBepcanbHasa popoxHasa mawunHa K-702MBA-YOM2

JapuljAo Bulieals oy ‘614
erodogou dHuumnodov | "9y "ond

TISTPIST 9T LT 8T 61 OC

116



YHuBepcanbHasa popoxHasa mawunHa K-702MBA-YOM2

KATAIOI

Puc. 46. FT'mppoumnuHap nosopoTa

Fig. 46. Steering cylinder

2256010-3429000-3

MNos. O6o3HaueHune Kon-Bo
. . HauvmeHoBaHue Name
Ref. N Designation Qnt.
1 2 3 4 5
1. 2256010-3429010-3 Kopnyc Housing 1
2. 2256010-3429039-2 MNopLueHb Piston 1
3. 2256010-3429020-5 LTok Rod 1
4, 2256010-3429029-2 LTok Rod 1
5. 2256010-3429031-2 MNopLueHb Piston 1
6. 2256010-3429000-019 Tawka Nut 1
7. H-4618004 Kpbiwka nepegHsas Front cover 1
8. LC-50 MoawwmnHmk Bearing 2
9. psisecbemMHuk Excluder 5 Protector 1
WE5100630-251
10. 2256010-3429038-3 Brynka Bushing 1
11. HL L150.25.200.003 BuHT Screw 1
12. Konbuo Dualseal Ring 1
DRZS 000272-WUAR3
13. 3awwmTtHoe konbLo BU Backup ring 1
3100630-PT0O0
14. Konbuo (63x4) Ring 1
OR 4006300-N7003
15. Hanpaenstowas Guide 2
Wear Ring GR 6500630-
C380
16. YnnotHeHue L-Cup Seal 1
RL 26N0630-204
17. Konbuo (25x3,0) Ring 2
OR 3002500-N7002
18. Hanpaenstowas Guide 1
Slidring (40x35x5,6)
GP6500400-C380
19. Konbuo (34x3,0) Ring 1
OR 3003400-N7003
20. 3awwmTtHoe konbLo BU Backup ring 2
(40x2,3x1,4) BH2300400-
PTOO
21. Konbuo (56,74x3,53) Art. Ring 1
447538 72NBR872
22. YnnoTtHeHne Wynseal Seal 1
PW 4301250-Z04 N
23. Hanpaenstowas Guide 2
Wear Ring GP 6501250-
Z61
24, 2256010-3429013-3 larika Nut 1
25. 2256010-3429015 Cronop Stopper 1

117



KATAIOI

YHuBepcanbHasa popoxHasa mawunHa K-702MBA-YOM2

9A[eA [011U0D /Y B4
qauainuadaduoedodv | 2y "ond

lZ 0Z 6L8L/L 9ISl ¥LO €L

\ \ \\A \\

LL Ol 6

118



YHuBepcanbHasa popoxHasa mawunHa K-702MBA-YOM2

KATAIOI

Puc. 47. F'mppopacnpenenutenb

Fig. 47. Hydraulic control valve

2765020-3416000-1

Mos. O603HaveHue Kon-Bo
. . HanmeHoBaHue Name
Ref. N Designation Qnt.
1 2 3 5
1. 700A.3422035 Kopnyc Housing 1
2. 2256010-3416018 Cenrno Seat 1
3. 020-025-30-1-3 Konbuo Ring 1
4. 014-018-25-1-3 Konbuo Ring 1
5. 612,7-100 LWapwuk Ball 1
6. 12.65I Lanba Washer 13
7. M12x65 Bont Bolt 3
8. 700.4611061 [anka Nut 1
9. 700A.3422037-1 YronbHuK Elbow 1
10. 700A.3422064-01 Konbuo Ring 1
11. 700A.3422067-02 Konbuo Ring 1
12. 018-022-25-1-3 Konbuo Ring 1
13. 3M12x65 Bont Bolt 1
14.  700A.3422041 Mpo6bka Plug 1
15. 2256010-3416013 30Mn0THMK Slide valve 1
16. 2256010-3416026 Lllanba 3onoTHMKa Slide valve 2
washer
17. M20x1,5 ["anka Nut 2
18. 104-110-36-1-3 Konbuo Ring 2
19. 2256010-3416011-1 KpblLka Cover 2
20. 2256010-3416023 KpoHLuTenH Bracket 1
21. M12x180 bont Bolt 2
22. 022-028-36-1-3 Konbuo Ring 4
23.  700A.3422039 Hanpasnstowas Guide 1
24, M12x160 Bont Bolt 3
25.  700A.3422016 MpyxuHa Spring 1
26. 700A.3422015 BUWHT perynmpoBoYHbIn Adjusting screw 1
27. 700A.3422065 anka Nut 2
28. 700.3422042 Mpoknagka Gasket 2
29. 700.3422043 Konnayok Cap 1
30. 700A.3422064 Kornbuo Ring 1
31. 700A.3422014 YronbHUK Elbow 1
32. 700A.3422023 Mpobka Plug 2
33. 015-019-25-1-3 Kornbuo Ring 2
34. 700.3429062 Mpobka Plug 2
35. 700A.3422067-01 Kornbuo Ring 4
36. 2765020-3416017 MpyxnHa Spring 2
37. 2765020-3416013 KnanaH Valve 2
38. 700A.3422019 Kopnyc knanaHa Valve housing 2
39. 700A.3422067-03 Konbuo Ring 2
40. 700A.3422022 Tonkatenb Pusher 1
41. M12x90 Bont Bolt 4

119



YHuBepcanbHasa nopoxHas mawmHa K-702MBA-YOAM2 KATANoOr

120



YHuBepcanbHasa nopoxHas mawmHa K-702MBA-YOAM2 KATANoOr

1 2 3 4 5
42. 700A.3422021 Kopobka knanaHHas Valve box 1
43. KI1/8” MNpobka Plug 1
44, M12 ["anka Nut 5
45, 2256010-3416022 KpoHLwTenH Bracket 1
46. 2256010-3416014-1 MnyHxep Plunger 4
47. 20.65I.05 Llan6a Washer 2
48. 2256010-3416025 MNpyxmHa Spring 1
49, 2256010-3416024 Ynop Stop 1
50. 2256010-3416012-1 Kopnyc 30n0oTHuKa Spool cover 1
51. K 3/8” Mpobka Plug 1
52. 024-030-36-1-3 Konbuo Ring 2

121



YHuBepcanbHasa nopoxHas mawmHa K-702MBA-YOAM2 KATANoOr

Puc. 48. Koneco c wnHomn
Fig. 48. Wheel and tyre

122



YHuBepcanbHasa nopoxHas mawmHa K-702MBA-YOAM2 KATANoOr

Puc. 48. Koneco c wuHon
Fig. 48. Wheel and tyre
2765020-3100000

Mos. O603Ha4yeHue Kon-Bo
. . HaumeHoBaHue Name
Ref. N Designation Qnt.

1 2 3 4 5

1. 2765020-3100010-01 Koneco npaBsoe Right-hand wheel 1
¢ wnHom 28,1-25 with tyre

2. 2765020-3100010 Koneco nesoe Left-hand wheel 1
C WunHown 28,1-25 with tyre

3. 2256010-3100023 Manka Nut 8

4, 2765020-3100012 Mpwxunm Clamp 8

5. 2765020-3100011 Mokpbiwka 28,1-25 Tyre (model DF16A 1
(moa. OP16A H.c. 22) n.c.22)
(Mokpbiwka (Tyre 29,5/75R25
29,5/75R25 Bel. 26.42.38
ben.26.42.38 H.c. 26) n.c.26)

6. 702.3100030 Kamepa 28,1-25 Tube 1

7. 455.3101012-01 Koneco 24,00-25 Disk wheel 1

8. 455.3101027 Konbuo 6opToBoe Bead-forming ring 1
obopga koneca

9. 22,00-25-3101026 Konbuo 3amo4Hoe Bead lock ring 1

10. 455.3101035 KonbLo nocagoyHoe Removable ring 1

CbeMHOe

123



KATAIOI

YHuBepcanbHasa popoxHasa mawunHa K-702MBA-YOM2

woalsAs axelqg ‘61 "614
eWalouno seHeowdo] "6 "oud

9§

/¥ ecowdol 0JOHhOHEOLD

doLsuAnAyyeonssH| |

9¢

doooadunoy)

[5%

HOyy-LD aualnilonhoudal)

HOvy-UD duUsLlnilONhooLal)

124



YHuBepcanbHasa popoxHasa mawunHa K-702MBA-YOM2

KATAIOI

Puc. 49. Topmo3Has cucrema

Fig. 49. Brake system

702MB-3500000

Mos. O603HauyeHne Kon-Bo
. . HaumeHoBaHue Name
Ref. N Designation Qnt.

1 2 3 4 5
1. 2765020-3500190 Tpyba Pipe 1
2. 2765020-3500011-04 Tpyba Pipe 1
3. 2765020-3500100 Tpyba Pipe 1
4. 2765020-3500011-20 Tpyba Pipe 1
5. 2765020-3500011-22 Tpyba Pipe 1
6. 2765020-3500011-21 Tpyba Pipe 1
7. 2765020-3500011-15 Tpyba Pipe 1
8. 2765020-3500011-17 Tpyba Pipe 1
9. 2256010-3500055-02 Tpyba Pipe 1
10. 2256010-3500055-03 Tpyba Pipe 1
11. 2256010-3500055-06 Tpyba Pipe 1
12. 2256010-3500055-08 Tpyba Pipe 1
13. 2256010-3500011 Tpyba Pipe 1
14. 2256010-3500011-03 Tpyba Pipe 1
15. 2256010-3500011-05 Tpyba Pipe 1
16. 2256010-3500011-06 Tpyba Pipe 1
17. 2256010-3500011-08 Tpyba Pipe 1
18. 2256010-3500011-09 Tpyba Pipe 1
19. 2256010-3500011-13 Tpyba Pipe 1
20. 02765020-3500011-41 Tpyba Pipe 1
21. 700.3513000-1 BannoH Bo3gyLUHbIN Air reservoir 1
22. 2256010-3500011-24 Tpyba Pipe 1
23. 2256010-3500011-26 Tpyba Pipe 1
24. 2256010-3500011-27 Tpyba Pipe 1
25. 2256010-3500011-28 Tpyba Pipe 1
26. 2256010-3500011-29 Tpyba Pipe 1
27. 2256010-3500011-30 Tpyba Pipe 1
28. 2256010-3500011-31 Tpyba Pipe 1
29. 2256010-3500011-32 Tpyba Pipe 1
30. 2256010-3500011-33 Tpyba Pipe 1
31. 2256010-3500011-34 Tpyba Pipe 1
32. 2256010-3500011-35 Tpyba Pipe 1
33. 2256010-3500011-42 Tpyba Pipe 1
34. 2256010-3500010 Mepanb Pedal 1
35. 2765020-3500020 Mepanb Pedal 1
36. 2256010-3500040 Tara Tie-rod 2
37. 2256010-3500060 Banuk Shaft 1
38. 700A.3500060 JleHTa Ribbon 6
39. 702MB-3500019 Tpyba Pipe 1
40. 702MB-3500019-01 Tpyba Pipe 1
41. 702MB-3500019-02 Tpyba Pipe 1
42. 702MB-3500019-03 Tpyba Pipe 1

125



YHuBepcanbHasa nopoxHas mawmHa K-702MBA-YOAM2 KATANoOr

126



YHuBepcanbHasa nopoxHas mawmHa K-702MBA-YOAM2 KATANoOr

1 2 3 4 5
43. 702MB-3500019-05 Tpyba Pipe 1
44. 702MB-3500019-06 Tpyba Pipe 1
45, 100-3512010 Perynarop gasnenus Pressure 1

regulator
46. 702MB-3500019-04 Tpyba Pipe 1
47. 2765020-3500090 Pykas Hose 1
48. 2765020-3500180 Pykas Hose 1
49. 2765020-3500160 Pykas Hose 1
50. 6x14-1,6 Pykas Hose 2
(2x0,1m)
51. BI5A KpaH Cock 4
52. -100-3515010 KnanaH 3awutHeIn ogu- Valve 3
HapHbIN
53. 100-3514008 KpaH Topmo3HON oBYXCEK- Brake valve 1
LMOHHBIN C pbl4arom

54. Tun 30 Kamepa TopmosHas Brake chamber 4
55. 2256010-8704011 KpoHLuTenH Bracket 1
56. 2256010-8704012 Pobluar Lever 1
57. 702MB-3500010 Tara Tie-rod 1
58. 702MB-3500020 Tara Tie-rod 1
59. 02256010-8704020-1  Tara Tie-rod 1
60. 2256010-8704030 Banuk Shaft 1
61. Kp20-3520010 KpaH pa3obwmtensHbii Valve 1

127



KATAIOI

YHuBepcanbHasa popoxHasa mawunHa K-702MBA-YOM2

aelq Buijred '0g "Bi4
MI9HhOHEOLD condo] "G "oud

128



YHuBepcanbHasa popoxHasa mawunHa K-702MBA-YOM2

KATAIOI

Puc. 50. TOpMO3 CTOSAHOYHbIN
Fig. 50. Parking brake

2256010-3507000

Mos. O6o3HayeHune Kon-Bo
] ) HaumeHoBaHue Name
Ref. N Designation Qnt.

1 2 3 4 5
1. 2256010-3507010-2  3Heproakkymynstop Energy storage unit 1
2. 2256010-3507021 Yexon Cover 1
3. 2256010-3507020-1  Kopnyc Housing 1
4, 700A.1700044-1 MpyxuHa HapyxHas Spring 1
5. M10x20 Bont Bolt 6
6. 2256010-3507016-1  Kpsbliwka Cover 1
7. 2256010-3507019-1  lpoknagka Gasket 1
8. 1-125-3 ManxeTta Collar 1
9. 2256010-3507030-2  lloplieHb Piston 1
10. 2256010-3507018-1  [MonykonbuUO Half-ring 2
11. M12x25 Bont Bolt 12
12. 2256010-3507013-2  KpoHLwTenH Bracket 1
13. M18x1,5x40 BonTt Bolt 2
14. M14x1,5x35 Bont Bolt 3
15. 2256010-3507014-2  KoHyc Cone 1
16. 2256010-3507033 [arka Nut 1
17. 700A.0023078 MpyxnHa Spring 1
18. 2256010-3507011 CynnopTt Support 1
19. 700A.0023052-1 Pbivar Lever 2
20. 700A.0023110 Konopgka Block 2
21. 700A.0023059-1 MpyxnHa Spring 2
22. 700A.0023054 Ounck Disk 1

129



YHuBepcanbHasa aopoxHaa mawwuHa K-702MBA-Y[IM2 KATANOr

Puc. 51. Pama
Fig. 51. Frame

130



YHuBepcanbHasa popoxHasa mawunHa K-702MBA-YOM2

KATAIOI

Puc. 51. Pama
Fig. 51. Frame
702MB-2800000-1
Mos. O6o3HayeHune Kon-Bo
. . HaumeHoBaHue Name
Ref. N Designation Qnt.

1 2 3 4 5
1. 2765020-2801000-01 Monypama nogmotopHass ~ Motor semi-frame 1
2. MK-6-2801010-1 Pama-noptan Frame-portal 1
3. 2765020-2800010 Ocb Axle 2
4, 2765020-2800021 Btynka Bushing 4
5. 2765020-2800022 Wnuneka Stud 2
6. 700A.2800021 KnuH ycTaHOBOYHbIN Wedge 2
7. 700A.2800033 Llan6a Washer 4
8. 700.2800016 Jlenta ynnotHutensHas Sealing ribbon 2
9. M10 Bont Bolt 2
10. 3M16x40 Bont Bolt 4
11. M24 [arka Nut 4
12. 2.3.45.U6 Macnénka Oilcan 3
13. 090-100-58-1-3 Konbuo Ring 4
14. 24.01.019 Llan6a Washer 2

15. KO 1,6 MpoBornoka Wire 2x0,5m

131



KATAIOI

YHuBepcanbHasa popoxHasa mawunHa K-702MBA-YOM2

1uawdinba J1azoq g5 614
ooHdacoraurAg auHeaorAdogQ "G ‘ond

0¢
6l

ol ol
cl vl

/ gl

cl —

1

—/
~.
- _ 7
r— um—« wu._.hﬂl\ —
] :.:;Q“.T« \
awrel JOJOJA \\. !M*l -
¥ 6 ) v L 9 S v

132



YHuBepcanbHasa popoxHasa mawunHa K-702MBA-YOM2

KATAIOI

Fig. 52. Dozer equipment

Puc. 52. O6opynoBaHue 6ynbao3epHoe

YOM.07.00.000-1

Mos. O603HauyeHne Kon-Bo
. . HanmeHoBaHue Name

Ref. N Designation Qnt.
1 2 3 4 5
1. Y[OM.0000011 Maneu Pin 2
2. Y[M.0000003 Ocb Axle 1
3. YAM.0000020-1 LWapHup Joint 1
4, Y[OM.0000009-1 Maneuy Pin 5
5. YAM.0003000-2 MapounnuHgp 160x120 Cylinder 1
6. Y[OM.0200000-1 Pama Frame 1
7. Y[M.0002000-2-01 Mapounnmugp 160x800 Cylinder 2
8. YOM.0100000-1 OTtBan Dozer 1
9. Y[OM.0000050-1 Landa Support 1
10. A1-18x50 Llenb Chain 2
11. Y[M.0001000-2 Mapounnmugp 160x800 Cylinder 1
12. 2256010-2801017-1 Kptok Hook 2
13. oYyOM.0200033 O6onma Holder 1
14. Y[OM.0000003 Ocb Axle 1
15. BTY-55Y.01.00.009 Hox Blade 6
16. YM.0000001 Ocb Axle 2
17. YOM.0700010 Pamka Frame 1
18. BAT-2.14.03.012 Bont Bolt 48
19. M16 aika Nut 48
20. 16.65I.06 LWanba Washer 48

133



KATAIOI

YHuBepcanbHasa popoxHasa mawunHa K-702MBA-YOM2

juswdinba Buipeo 'gg ‘64

9oHhotcAdliou anHeaowAdogQ "¢G "ond

0]3

el 141

Sl

oL

134



YHuBepcanbHasa nopoxHas mawmHa K-702MBA-YOAM2 KATANoOr
Puc. 53. O6opyaoBaHue norpy3oyHoe
Fig. 53. Loading equipment
Mos. O603HauyeHne Kon-Bo
. . HanmeHoBaHue Name
Ref. N Designation Qnt.
1 2 3 4 5
1. MK-6-4622010 KoBLu Bucket 1
2. MK-6-4621050-01 Manevy Pin 2
3. MK-6-4621060 Manevy Pin 4
4. MK-6-4604010 Pbluyar Lever 1
5. MK-6-4604030 Pblyar Lever 1
6. MK-6-4621040 Maney, Pin 6
7. L|160-560-3-4 M'MapounnmMHap kKoBLwa Hydrocylinder of 1
bucket
8. L|160-560-3-4/-01 M'MapounnmMHap kKoBLwa Hydrocylinder of 1
bucket
9. MK-6-2801010 Pama Frame 1
10. MK-6-4621040-01 Maney Pin 2
11. L1160x1000-3-4-1 M'MapounnuHap cTpensl Hydrocylinder of 2
lift arm
12. MK-6-2801090 KpoHwTtenH Bracket 1
13. MK-6-4621050 Maney, Pin 2
14. MK-6-4604050 Tara Tie-rod 2
15. MK-6-4621010 Crtpena Lift arm 1
16. MK-6-4621050-02 Maney Pin 2
17. MK-6-4622011 3y6 Tooth 8
18. MK-6-4622012 KrvH Wedge 8
19. MK-6-4622037 Oepxartenb Holder 8

135



YHuBepcanbHasa nopoxHas mawmHa K-702MBA-YOAM2 KATANoOr

Puc. 54. KabnHa
Fig. 54. Cab

18

136



YHuBepcanbHasa popoxHasa mawunHa K-702MBA-YOM2

KATAIOI

Puc. 54. KabuHa

Fig. 54. Cab
2765020-6700000-1
Mos. O603HauyeHne Kon-Bo
. . HanmeHoBaHue Name
Ref. N Designation Qnt.
1 2 3 4 5
1. 2256010-6700033-1 CTekno BeTpoBoOEe Wind glass 4
2. 2256010-6700031 YnnoTHeHne Seal 4
3. 2256010-6700032 LHyp pacnopHbIi Cord 4
4. 2256010-6708000-1 [lBepb npasas Right-hand door 1
5. 2256010-6709000-1 [Bepb neBasi Left-hand door 1
6. 2256010-8122000-1 PunbTP BO3AYLLUHBIN Air filter 1
7. 2256010-8100031 Ko3sbipek Sun visor 2
8. 2256010-6700460-01 MopyyeHb Handralil 2
9. 2256010-6700215-01 Haknagka Strap 2
10. 2765020-6701000 KabuHa ceapHas Cab welded 1
11. 2256010-6700340 KpbiLwka Cover 1
12. 2256010-6700042-1 Ocb Axle 4
13. 2765020-8022010 OrpaxpgeHue Protection 1
14. 2256010-6700034-2 Crekno 6okoBoe Side glass 4
15. 2256010-6700031-01 YnnoTHeHne Seal 4
16. 2256010-6700032-01 LHyp pacnopHbii Cord 4
17. AKCC-220M AmopTumsaTop Shock absorber 8
18. M22x65 bonTt Bolt 8
19. 700.6700141 Koxyx Case 4
20. 2256010-6700225 Koxyx Case 1
21. 2256010-6700226 M3onauusa Isolation 1
22. 2256010-6700207 Koxxyx Case 1
23. 2256010-6700370 Mopy4yeHb Handrail 1
24, 2256010-6700360 Mopy4yeHb Handrail 1
25. 2256010-6700206 M3onauyus Isolation 1
26. 2256010-6701142-1 Yuiko Eye 4
27. 2765020-8022020 Onopa Support 2
28. M20x32x25 BoHka Nut 6
29. M20x50 Bont Bolt 6
30. 20.65I.05 Landa Washer 6
31. 20.01.019 Landa Washer 6

137



YHuBepcanbHasa nopoxHas mawmHa K-702MBA-YOAM2 KATANoOr

15
Puc. 55. [1Bepb neBas
Fig. 55. Left-hand door

138



YHuBepcanbHasa popoxHasa mawunHa K-702MBA-YOM2

KATAIOI

Puc. 55. [1Bepb neBas
Fig. 55. Left-hand door

2256010-6709000-1

Mos. O603HayeHune Kon-Bo
. . HauvmeHoBaHue Name
Ref. N Designation Qnt.
1 2 3 4 5
1. 2256010-6708056-01 YnnoTHUTenb Sealing strip 2
2. 2256010-6708056 YnnoTHUTenb Sealing strip 2
3. HX-4 >Kenobok Hanpaensaowmn  Coulisse direc- 2
tional
4, 2256010-6708071 Crekno geepu Door glass 1
5. 700.6708113-1 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
6. 8-6104012-b CrteknonogbeMHuK npa- Right-Window 1
BblIi lifter
7. 2256010-6709050-1 Kpbiwka Cover 1
8. 81-6104064 Pydka cteknonogbemHuka  Window lifter 2
handle
9. 2256010-670990 N3onauums Isolation 1
10. 81-6105013-b 3amok aABepw NeBbLIN Left-hand door 1
lock
11. 2256010-6708050 MNenenbHuUa Ashtray 1
12. 81-6105182-A Pyuka oBepu BHyTpeHHAS  Door lock inside 1
handle
13. 2256010-6709010-1 [Bepb neBas Left-hand door 1
14, 2256010-6708061 MeTtns Loop 2
15. 700.6708470 Pyuka HapyxHas Outside handle 1

139



KATAIOI

YHuBepcanbHasa popoxHasa mawunHa K-702MBA-YOM2

loop puey-1ybry 95 B4
seaedu adealf '9g "‘oud

140



YHuBepcanbHasa popoxHasa mawunHa K-702MBA-YOM2

KATAIOI

Puc. 56. [1Bepb npaBasi
Fig. 56. Right-hand door

2256010-6708000-1

Mos. O603HayeHune Kon-Bo
. . HauvmeHoBaHue Name
Ref. N Designation Qnt.
1 2 3 4 5
1. 2256010-6708056-01 YnnoTHUTenb Sealing strip 2
2. 2256010-6708056 YnnoTHUTenb Sealing strip 2
3. HX-4 >Kenobok Hanpaenaowmn  Coulisse direc- 2
tional
4, 2256010-6708071 Crekno geepu Door glass 1
5. 700.6708113-1 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
6. 8-6104013-b CreknonoabeMHuk nesbin  Left-Window 1
lifter
7. 2256010-6708070-2 Kpbiwka Cover 1
8. 81-6104064 Pydka cteknonogbemuuka  Window lifter 2
handle
9. 2256010-6708180 N3onauums Isolation 1
10. 66-6105080-A * BobikntovaTtenb 3aMka ¢ Lock switch with 1
KIroyamm keys
11. 81-6105012-b 3amok aBepw npasblii Right-hand door 1
lock
12. 2256010-6708050 MNenenbHMUa Ashtray 1
13. 81-6105182-A Pyuka oBepu BHyTpeHHAss  Door inside 1
handle
14. 2256010-6708010-1 [Bepb npasas Right-hand door 1
15. 2256010-6708061 MeTtns Loop 2
16. 700.6708470 Pydka HapyxHas Outside handle 1

* JonyckaeTcsa 3ameHa Ha 3307-6105080 BrikntoyaTenb 3amka ¢ Krnoyamu

141



YHuBepcanbHasa nopoxHas mawmHa K-702MBA-YOAM2 KATANoOr

Puc. 57. MpuHagneXXHOCTU KabUHbI

Fig. 57. Cab accessories

142



YHuBepcanbHasa popoxHasa mawunHa K-702MBA-YOM2

KATAIOI

Puc. 57. MpuHagneXxHocTn KabuHbI

Fig. 57. Cab accessories

2256010-8200000

Mos. O603HauyeHne Kon-Bo
. . HanmeHoBaHue Name
Ref. N Designation Qnt.
1 2 3 4 5
1. 2256010-8204011 Kosbipek Sun visor 2
2. 700A.8200140 3epkano HapyxHoe Outside mirror 2
3. 700.8201010-1 3epkano Mirror 1
4. 440E-5205804 MoBogok Carrier 4
5. 440M-5205800 LWeTka Wiper blade 4
6. 440J1-5205010 Creknoo4vmctutens Windshield wip- 2
er
7. 440H-5205010 Creknoo4vmctutens Windshield wip- 1
er

143



YHuBepcanbHasa nopoxHas mawmHa K-702MBA-YOAM2 KATANoOr

7
12 ©
3
5
13

Puc. 58. CuoeHbe
Fig. 58. Seat

144



YHuBepcanbHasa nopoxHas mawmHa K-702MBA-YOAM2 KATANoOr
Puc. 58. CngeHbe
Fig. 58. Seat
20-6800000
Mos. O603HauyeHune Kon-Bo
. . HanmeHoBaHue Name
Ref. N Designation Qnt.

1 2 3 4 5

1. 2256010-6803000 * Mopylika cnaeHbs Pad 1

2. 2256010-6805000 CnunHka cugeHbs Backrest 1

3. 20-6800040 PykosiTka Handle 1

4. 20-6800010 Yexon Cover 1

5. 20-6804000 MexaHu3m nogsecku Suspension 1

6. 20-6800009 PykosiTka Handle 1

7. 20-6805000 OcToB cuaeHbst Seat frame 1

8. 2256010-6800013 Ckoba Cramp 1

9. 20-6805040 PykosiTka Handle 1
10. 20-6804180 AmopTumsaTtop Shock absorber 1
11. 20-6804060 Onopa Support 1
12. 20-6804220 PykosaTtka Handle 1
13. 20-6804101 BuHT Screw 1
14. 20-6804012 Pbivar Level 1
15. 20-6804210 Pama Frame 1
16. 20-6804030 Pama Frame 1

* NlonyckaeTtcsa 3ameHa Ha 2001C/SM80X CuaeHbe (B cbope) (Seat)

145



YHun

BepcalribHa

A AOPOXHaA M

awuHa K-702MBA-YOM2

KATAIOI

146

Puc. 59 OO6GnuuoBKa
Fig. 59. Lining



YHuBepcanbHasa popoxHasa mawunHa K-702MBA-YOM2

KATAIOI

Puc. 59. O6nuuoBka

Fig. 59. Lining
702MB-8400000
Mos. O603Ha4yeHue Kon-Bo
. . HanmeHoBaHue Name
Ref. N Designation Qnt.
1 2 3 4 5
1. 2256010-8400220-1 Kpbliwka npasas Right-hand cov- 1
er
2. 2256010-8400020-1 Apka Bow 1
3. 2256010-8400178 LWLnTok npaBbii Right-hand 1
shield
4, 2256010-8400177 LLnTok neBbin Left-hand shield 1
5. 2256010-8400050-1 Kpbino nepegHee npasoe  Right-hand front 1
wing
6. 2256010-8400110-1 Onopa Support 1
7. 702MB-8402020 Kpbino Wing 1
8. 702MB-8402010 Kpbino Wing 1
9. 702MB-8402033 Bpbi3rosuk Mudguard 2
10. 702MB-8402032 Bpbi3rosuk Mudguard 2
11. 702MB-8402031 Bpbi3rosuk Mudguard 2
12. 2256010-8400185 BpbI3roBuk Mudguard 2
13. 2256010-8400100-1 Onopa Support 1
14. 2765015-8400040 Kpbino nepegHee nesoe Left-hand front 1
wing
15. 2256010-8400060-1 Onopa Support 1
16. 2256010-8400160 Onopa Support 1
17. 2765015-8400360 Tpan Ladder 1
18. 2256010-8400210-1 Kpbliwka nesas Left-hand cover 1
19. 2256010-8400010-2-01  Apka nepegHsas Front bow 1
20. 2765015-8400030 Cetka Screen 1

147



KATAIOI

YHuBepcanbHasa popoxHasa mawunHa K-702MBA-YOM2

(24

22

174
6l
(24

geo Buireay pue uone|iuaA ‘09 ‘Bi4
ISHMQEN SUHBLILIOLO U BUNBLMLHAG "09 "oUd

Dgadzogou Awauwsns 'w)

@ 6. U
74

6l

148



YHuBepcanbHasa popoxHasa mawunHa K-702MBA-YOM2

KATAIOI

Puc. 60. BeHTUNAUKMA n oTonneHue KabuHbl

Fig. 60. Ventilation and heating cab

750-8100000-01

Mos. O603Ha4yeHue Kon-Bo
. . HanmeHoBaHue Name
Ref. N Designation Qnt.
1 2 3 4 5
1. 7006-8100310-1 BosgyxoBsog Airline 1
2. 700A.8101000 Pagunatop Radiator 1
3. 7006-8100320-1 BosgyxoBsog Airline 1
4, 2256010-8100016 Tpybka Pipe 1
5. 2256010-8100021 MydpTa Coupling 1
6. 2256010-8100019 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
7. M12x50 Bont Bolt 4
8. 2256010-6701116-1-01  XomyT Clip 2
9. 2256010-8100033-01 Tpybka Pipe 1
10. 700B6-8100400-1 BeHtungarop fan 1
11. 2MK246-04 (24B) OnekTpoasuraTens Electric motor 2
12. 2256010-8100016 Tpyba Pipe 1
13. 2256010-8100016-01 Tpyba Pipe 1
14. M8x30 Bont Bolt 2
15. 700A.3400027 Ckoba Cramp 1
16. 700.1100047 MpocTtaBka Gasket 3
17. 701.8100014-1 Tpybka Pipe 7
18. 744P-8110011 Tpyba Pipe 1
19. BC-11(Kp.29) KpaH Cock 3
OCT 37.001.241-81
20. 744P-8110015-1-01 Tpy6bka Pipe 2
21. 744P-8110015-1 Tpybka Pipe 1
22. OT-2-Y2-24-03 Otonutens Heater 1
TY 3-760.0-93
23. 744-8110030 Mnuta Plate 1
24. 702MB-01-8100018 Tpybka Pipe 1
25. 702MB-01-8100018-01 Tpybka Pipe 1
26. 702MB-01-8100018-02 Tpybka Pipe 1
27. 744P-8110011-07 Tpyba Pipe 1
28. 700.1100047 MpocTtaBeka Gasket 1
29. 22.29.9,0 Ckoba Cramp 1
OCT 23.2.121-84
30. 700A.1100057-02 BTynka Bushing 1

149



YHuBepcanbHasa nopoxHas mawmHa K-702MBA-YOAM2 KATANoOr

Puc. 61. dnekTpoob6opyaoBaHue
Fig. 61. Electrical equipment

150



YHuBepcanbHasa popoxHasa mawunHa K-702MBA-YOM2

KATAIOI

Fig. 61. Electrical equipment

Puc. 61. nekTpoobopyaoBaHue

703MA-3798000 (K-703MA-12)
2256010-3798000 (K-703M-12)
703MA-3700000 (K-703MA-12)
703M-3700000 (K-703M-12)
744P-3761000-1
744-3748000-2-01

Mos. O603Ha4yeHue Kon-Bo
. . HanmeHoBaHue Name
Ref. N Designation Qnt.
1 2 3 4 5
1. 702MB-3798005 Kpblwka nesas Cover left 1
2. 702MB-3798020 KpoHWTenH nesbin Bracket left 1
3. 702MB-3798030 Koxkyx Case 2
4, 6.651.05 LWanba Washer 16
5. A6.01.019 LWanba Washer 12
6. 3YIM06.00020-1 Kryt Bundled 1
7. 702MB-3798006 Kpbiwka npaBas Cover right 1
8. 702MB-3798010 KpoHwTenH npasbiv Bracket right 1
9. M6 avika Nut 4
10. 14.3723000 MaHenb coeguHnTenbHas  Connection 2
panel
11. 2256010-3798020 ®dapa ®Ir16-K c nposoga- Head lamp 2
MU
12. 700.3700011 Wap Ball 2
13. M6x25 Bont Bolt 8
14. 2256010-3798027 AmopTumsaTop Shock absorber 8
15. 2256010-3798026 BTynka Bushing 8
16. 2256010-3798290 KpoHLiTenH csapHon ne- Left-hand 1
BbIl bracket
17. Y101 MoeTOpUTENL GOKOBOW Side repeater of 2
yKasaTensi nosopoTa turn indicator
YM10163
18. 700A.3700058 Mpoknagka Gasket 2
19. 700.3700012 MpyxnHa Spring 2
20. 700.3700013 Yawka Cup 2
21. M12x1,25 alka Nut 4
22. 700.3700043-2 HakoHeYHUK pe3nHoBbIN Tip rubber 2
23. 2256010-3798070 Kryt npoBofoB pabouen Bundled leads 2
apbl
24. 2256010-3798100 Bwunka NC 315 ¢ nposo- Plug with wiring 1
Aamu
25. M6x16 bonTt Bolt 4
26. MA308A Jlamna MNA308A Lamp 1
27. 5.65I.05 LWanba Washer 8
28. BM5x20 BunT Screw 8

151



YHuBepcanbHasa nopoxHas mawmHa K-702MBA-YOAM2 KATANoOr

152



YHuBepcanbHasa nopoxHas mawmHa K-702MBA-YOAM2 KATANoOr
1 2 3 4 5
29. 2256010-3795140 MaHenb coegnHuTenbHaa  Connection 4
panel
30. 2256010-3795015 MnaHka Strip 2
31. 2256010-3798019 KpoHwTenH Bracket 4
32. A5.01.019 LWan6a Washer 4
33. 2256010-3798140 KryT npoBoOoOB KOHTEW- Bundled leads 2
Hepa
34. 543.3722 MpenoxpaHutens Safety lock 1
35. 2256010-3798240 Mposopg 31 Lead 31 1
36. C314 CwvrHan 3ByKOBOW Horn 1
37. 2256010-3798230 Mposopg 96 Lead 96 1
38. 12.65I.05 LWan6a Washer 4
39. BM5x12 BuHT Screw 8
40. M8x16 Bont Bolt 4
41. 8.65I.05 LWan6a Washer 4
42. C313 CwvrHan 3BykoBow 6e3py- Horn 1
NOPHbIN
43. M10x20 Bont Bolt 6
44. 10.65I.05 LWan6a Washer 2
45. A10.01.019 LWan6a Washer 6
46. M6x45 Bont Bolt 2
47. 2256010-3798110-08 Mposog 1 Lead 1 1
48. 2256010-3798110-09 Mposog 1 Lead 1 1
49. 2256010-3797018-1 Kpbiwwka Cover 1
50. 231.3712 doHapb nepegHui Forward light 2
51. 2765015-3798030 KryT npoBofi0B NpaBoro Bundled leads 1
NOHXepoHa
2256010-3798050-1 >KryT npoBofj0B NpaBoro Bundled leads 1
NOHXepoHa
52. 2765015-3798010 KryT npoBofoB reHepa- Bundled leads 1
TOPHbIN
2256010-3798220 KryT npoBogoB reHepa- Bundled leads 1
TOPHbIN
53. 1420.3737 Boblkntoyatens "macchb!” Earth switch 1
54. 2256010-3798110 Mposog 3 Lead 3 1
55. 2256010-3700010 Mposog 2 Lead 2 1
56. 6CT-190TP Batapes akkymynatopHas  Storage battery 2
57. 2256010-3798320 MpoBoa "macchl" BbIKNtO- Lead "weight" of 1
yatens "maccbl" earth switch
58. 8.01.019 LWanba Washer 4
59. 2256010-3798280 KpoHWTEenH nepegHni Front right 1
npasbiv bracket
60. Mnc31s Posetka NC315 Socket 1
61. 744-3748000-2-01 KoHTeliHep Container 1
62. 2256010-3798110-13 MpoBog 1 Lead 1 1
63. A24-5-1 Jlamna Lamp 10

153



YHuBepcanbHasa nopoxHas mawmHa K-702MBA-YOAM2 KATANoOr

154



YHuBepcanbHasa nopoxHas mawmHa K-702MBA-YOAM2 KATANoOr
1 2 3 4 5
64. A24-21-3 Jlamna Lamp 8
65. A24-55/50 Jlamna Lamp 4
66. A24-60+40 Jlamna Lamp 3
67. MKA0600H-1015410 LLnTok ynpasneHus Shield 1
68. 744P1-3798130 Kryt nposogos nogorpe-  Bundled leads 1
BarTens
69. 2111-3707080-01 MpoBog Lead 1
70. TK107 KommyTtaTop TpaHauctop-  Switchboard tran- 1
HbIN sistor

155



KATAIOI

YHuBepcanbHasa popoxHasa mawunHa K-702MBA-YOM2

wawdinba [eaosie qed z9 "Hi4
I9HMQge) auHeaoAdogood.iyaue “z9 oud

156



YHuBepcanbHasa popoxHasa mawunHa K-702MBA-YOM2

KATAIOI

Puc. 62. dnekTpoo6opyaoBaHMe KabuHbI
Fig. 62. Cab electrical equipment

702MB-3799000

Mos. O603HaveHue Kon-Bo
. i HanmeHoBaHue Name
Ref. N Designation Qnt.
1 2 3 4 5
700.3700011-1 Wap Ball 3
2256010-3799060-1  dapa ®I'16-K c npoBoga- Head lamp 3
MM
3. 700A.3799220 Onopa dapel Support head lamp 3
4, 700.3700012 MpyxnHa Spring 3
5. 700.3700013 Yawka Cup 3
6. M12x1,25 ["anka Nut 9
7. 12.65I.05 Lanba Washer 9
8. MI-01-24 Masiiok npob6rieckoBbIN Lighthouse pulsed 2
9. 33.3711 Bbnok-capa Head lamp unit 2
10. 2256010-3799027 BTynka Bushing 4
11. 2256010-3799026 YnnotHuTenb Seal 2
12. 2256010-3799024 Pamka Frame 2
13. 6.01.019 Lanba Washer 4
14, 6.65I.05 Lanba Washer 4
15. M6x20 BonTt Bolt 4
16. 2256010-3799011 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
17. 89.3709-02 MNepekntovatenb Switch 1
18. 526-81.04.210 BeHTunstop Fan 2
19. 2256010-3799170-1  XKryt npoBogos nepeaHen  Front wall bundled 1
CTEHKM leads
20. 2256010-3799180-1  >KryT npoBogoB Grioka Relays block bun- 1
penenHoro dled leads
21. 2256010-3799190-1  KryT npoBOAOB NUTAHUSA Bundled conductors 1
npuuena to supply power to
trailer
22. M6x12 BuHT Screw 8
23. 2256010-3799019-1  [MnaHka Strip 2
24. 2256010-3799013-1  YnnoTHuUTENb Seal 1
25. 2256010-3799024 Pamka Frame 1
26. 2256010-3799020-1  Kpblwka Cover 1
27. 11.37.14 MnacpoH Upper lamp 1
28. 703M[-3799010 Briok Bbiknovarenen Switch block 1
29. 703M[I-3799007-1-01 KpoHLTenH Bracket 1
30. 703M[-3799007-1 KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
31. 700.3700039 BTynka Bushing 2
32. M6x25 BonTt Bolt 6
33. M6 [anka Nut 6
34. MB-10, 30B MNpepoxpaHntens Safety lock 11
35. MB-30, 30B MNpepoxpaHntens Safety lock 4
36. MB-60, 30B MNpepoxpaHntens Safety lock 2

157



YHuBepcanbHasa nopoxHas mawmHa K-702MBA-YOAM2 KATANoOr

158



YHuBepcanbHasa nopoxHas mawmHa K-702MBA-YOAM2 KATANoOr
1 2 3 4 5
37. OY[AM06.00010-1 Kryt Bundled 1
38. 9Yy[M06.02000 MynbT ynpaeneHus Control panel 1
39. 3702MB-4101000 MynbT peBepca Board reverser 1
40. 9702MB-4101010 Kryt Bundled 2
41. A24-60+40 Jlamna Lamp 3

159



YHuBepcanbHasa nopoxHas mawmHa K-702MBA-YOAM2 KATANoOr

Puc. 63. dnekTpoobopyaoBaHne gBUraTens

Fig. 63. Engine electrical equipment

160



YHuBepcanbHasa popoxHasa mawunHa K-702MBA-YOM2

KATAIOI

Puc. 63. dnekTpoobopyaoBaHme aBUratens

Fig. 63. Engine electrical equipment

702MB-3800000

Mos. O603HayeHune Kon-Bo
. . HauvmeHoBaHue Name
Ref. N Designation Qnt.
1 2 3 4 5
1. TM100 [aTtunk gaBneHns Pressure gauge 2
2. 700.3800090 Pykas Hose 1
3. A20.01.019 LWanba Washer 1
4. 700A.3800011-2 KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
5. 20.65I.05 LWan6a Washer 1
6. M20x1,5 anka Nut 1
7. 18.38.29010 [aTtunk gaBneHuns Pressure gauge 1
8. M8x16 bonTt Bolt 2
9. 8.65I.05 LWan6a Washer 1
10. 253708-01 Craptep Starter 1
11. 5702.3701 "eHepaTop Generator 1
12. TM104 CurHanumsaTtop Indicator 1

161



YHuBepcanbHasa nopoxHas mawmHa K-702MBA-YOAM2 KATANoOr

Puc. 64. LLiuTtok npnbopoB
Fig. 64. Dashboard

22/28

162



YHuBepcanbHasa popoxHasa mawunHa K-702MBA-YOM2

KATAIOI

Puc. 64. lnuTtok npubopos
Fig. 64. Dashboard

702MB-3805000-01

Mos. O6o3HayeHune Kon-Bo
] ) HaumeHoBaHue Name
Ref. N Designation Qnt.
1 2 3 4 5
2256010-3805011-1  [laHenb npubopos Instrument panel 1
32.3710 Boikntovatens aBapunHon — Emergency signal 1
curHanusaumm switch
3. 700A.3805090 Pyuka Handle 1
4. 2256010-3805014 3arnywika Stopper 2
5. M150-14.10 MepekntovaTens 150 Switch 2
6. BK-343-01-12 Boikntoyatens BK343 Switch 2
7. 2256010-3805013 3arnywka Stopper 1
8. 700.3805125 MpoTekTop Protector 1
9. 33.3810 MpnemHuk ykasatens Oil pressure indica- 2
AaBrieHus macna tor receiver
10. A24-2 Jlamna Lamp 8
11. 2256010-3805230 MpremHuk ykasatens Pressure indicator 1
pasneHus 14.3810 receiver
12. 36.3807 MpremHuk ykasatens Temperature indi- 2
TeMmnepaTypbl cator receiver
13. 3452.3810 IMpremMHuK ykasaTtens Air pressure indica- 1
AaBrieHns Bo3gyxa tor receiver
14. 11.3812-3 YkasaTternb HanpsXeHusi Voltage indicator 1
15. 2256010-3805120 MpepbiBaTens koHTponb-  Circuit breaker of 1
Hou namnbl py4Horo Top-  hand brake control
Mo3a PC493-Y lamp
16. 702MB-3805010 XKryt npoeogos 1 Bundled leads 1
17. 2311.3803-08 Bnok koHTponbHbIX Namn  Block of signal
lights
18. 34.3806 lMNpuemMHuK ykasatens C?il pressure indica- 1
AaBrieHus macna tor receiver
19. 11.3747010 vnu Pene Relay 1
901.3747
20. PC951-A MpepbiBaTens ykasatensa  Turn indicator cir- 1
nosopoTa cuit breaker
21. 2712.3702 Perynatop HanpspkeHus Regulator pressure 1
22. 2311.3803-06 Bnok koHTponbHbIX Namn  Block of signal 1
lights
23. 1202.3704-02 Boblkntouyatens ctapTepa Switch of starter 1
24. BK416-b-01 Boikntoyatens ceeTa Dashboard switch 1
LuMTKa NpMbOpPOB C peo- provided with rheo-
cTaToMm stat
25. 18.3813 TaxomeTp Tachometer 1
26. 3101.3802 CnugomeTp Speedometer 1
27. 2311.3803-07 Bnok koHTponbHbIX Nnamn  Block of signal lights 1
28. A24-1,2 Jlamna Lamp 18

(B3ameH CM28-1,5)

163



KATAIOI

juswdinba Buipeo| Jo waisAs olnelpAH 'G9 ‘B4
BuHegoAdogo oloHhoeAdiou ewaromnsodn | 'go "omnd

(43 €L 9 $

1 8151 9t L

dwnd Bupiea)s wouy
BuHaugedul
ologauAd oooeH

i£4
€

14

YHuBepcanbHasa popoxHasa mawunHa K-702MBA-YOM2

< &m "‘A.'C-l MA:’\.

S G TS A e s
gl c——————————_D

-
—rre{CHI B | et

- T o emtve kW MR AW

K3 ' B | - SRR Y

- S BN A TR B

P N i Y ¥

> o ru et B et
ey T RN L. ] S

Ay C - TN S ek -
)

Juel
yegodt |

164



YHuBepcanbHasa popoxHasa mawunHa K-702MBA-YOM2

KATAIOI

Puc. 65. F'mapocucrema norpy3o4yHoro o6opyaoBaHus

Fig. 65. Hydraulic system of loading equipment

MK-6-4600005-10
9702MB-4600000-1

Mos. O603HaueHue Kon-Bo
. . HanmeHoBaHue Name

Ref. N Designation Qnt.
1 2 3 4 5
1. HLL 100A-3-11 Hacoc Pump 1
2. P160-3/1-111-10 MmppopacnpenenuTens Control block 1
3. MK-6-4650010-10-01 Pykas Hose 6
4, MK-6-4609005-10 Konnektop Collector 1
5. MK-6-4635010-10-01 Pykas Hose 4
6. L1160x1000-3-4 MmapounnuHap Cylinder 2
7. L|160x560-3-4 MmapounnuHap Cylinder 1
8. MK-6-4635010-10 Pykas Hose 4
9. MK-6-4650010-10 Pykas Hose 2
10. MK-6-4605005-10 Bnok 3awmuThbl Protective block 1
11. 20x29-1,6 Pykas Hose 1
12. LI160x560-3-4-01 MmapounnuHap Cylinder 1
13. MK-6-4607005-10 Konnektop Collector 1
14. 2256010-3400190 Pykas Hose 2
15. BEX16.64...-TMNMC3 M'mapobnok Hydroblock 1
16.  700A.3400070-02 Pykas Hose 2
17. 2256010-3400190-01 Pykas Hose 1
18. K2.25.00 KnanaH Valve 1
19. 010-014-25-2-3 Konbuo Ring 14
20. 030-035-30-2-3 Konbuo Ring 15
21. 045-050-30-2-2 Konbuo Ring 4
22. 003-005-14-2-3 Konbuo Ring 2
23. 012-016-25-2-3 Konbuo Ring 4
24. 020-025-30-1-3 Konbuo Ring 2
25. 2256010-3400190 Pykas Hose 1

165



KATAIOI

YHuBepcanbHasa popoxHasa mawunHa K-702MBA-YOM2

slapuljAo Japeo] Jo sbBulieaq pue sbuleas ‘99 'Bi4
suHeao¥Adogo oloHhoeAdiou sodrHULUMNOd NI MIMHLUMMIZOU U BUHOHLOLILL "99 "OUd

%
/E
N\
=TT

\\\N\\ .“ ’ \ Z !
N\. m _ i \ _ B et I
& L]

ST BN
AL ¢
_
l

S, sSSS

%

U o g L 9 5 7 £

166



YHuBepcanbHasa popoxHasa mawunHa K-702MBA-YOM2

KATAIOI

Puc. 66. YNIOTHEHUs U NOALWMNHUKA TMBPOLMITMHAPOB NOrPy304YHOro o6opynoBaHus

npousBoactea SIA "Hidrolats"

Fig. 66. Sealing and bearings of loader cylinders SIA "Hidrolats"

Mos. O603HavYeHue Kon-Bo
. . HauvmeHoBaHue Name
Ref. N Designation Qnt.
1 2 3 4 5
1. MoawwvnHuk LCI-80 Bearing 2
2. ['pasecbeMHUK Protector 1
Excluder 500
WEP 200800-Z05N
3. YnnotHeHne L-Cup Seal 1
RL26N0800-204
4. KonbLo O-Ring (90x5) Ring 2
OR 5009000-N7003
5. YnnotHeHne Stepsealk Seal 1
RS1500800-Z51 N
6. KonbLo 3awmTtHoe Back-up  Ring 1
BG 4000920-PT00
7. Hanpasnstowaa WearRing  Guide 3
GR 7300800-C380
8. Konbuo O-Ring Ring 1
(145,42x7,0)
ORAR 00435-N7003
9. KonbLo 3awmTtHoe Back-up  Ring 1
BG 5801484-PT00
10. Konbuo O-Ring Ring 1
(78,74x5,33)
ORAR 00338-N7003
11. YnnotHeHne DAS Seal 1

(160x135x25,4x44,4)
PCB1A1600-NCRO

167



KATAIOI

YHuBepcanbHasa popoxHasa mawunHa K-702MBA-YOM2

slopuljAo Japeo| Jo sbuleaq pue sbuljeas ‘egg "Hi4
Jletadieoduineurg,, Qyo ealoroasmodu suHeaodAdogo oloHhosAdiou sodFHULUMNodTUI MIMHUMMIZTOU U BUHBHLOLLL "B9Q *OUd

NN W7

7 \\\\%\ A 77777777 1_

168



YHuBepcanbHasa popoxHasa mawunHa K-702MBA-YOM2

KATAIOI

Puc. 66a. YNnoTHEeHUsA U NOALWMNHUKA TMAPOLMITMHAPOB NOrPy304YHOro o6opyaoBaHus

npoussoacTea OAO "Eneuruvgpoarperar”
Fig. 66a. Sealing and bearings of loader cylinders

Mos. O603HavYeHue Kon-Bo
. . HauvmeHoBaHue Name
Ref. N Designation Qnt.
1 2 3 4 5
1. MoawwvnHuk LCI-80 Bearing 2
2. ['pasecbeMHUK Protector 1
-1-080-4 (WR-080)
3. YnnoTtHeHue YLU-3-080-4 Seal 1
(UR/P-080-095-13)
4. KonbLio onopHo - Hanpas.- Ring 2
nsawuwee KO-2-080-086-30
(G2-080-086-30)
5. 150-160-58-2-3 Konbuo Ring 1
6. L1160x1250.058 KonbLo 3awuTHoe Ring 1
7. YnnotHeHne DAS 160 138 Seal 1
8. 070-080-58-2-2 Konbuo Ring 1
9. L1125Cx1000.052 KonbLo 3awutHoe Ring 2
10. Konbuo E/DWR 160/3-19,2 Ring 1

169



YHuBepcanbHasa nopoxHas mawmHa K-702MBA-YOAM2 KATANoOr

4 1 5
— } . e
1
’ .
3 )
~ .

\

5

Puc. 67. Fl'mapocucrema 6ynbao3epHoro o6opyanoBaHusi
Fig. 67. Hydraulic system of dozer equipment

170



YHuBepcanbHasa popoxHasa mawunHa K-702MBA-YOM2

KATAIOI

Puc. 67. FT'mpapocucrtema 6ynbao3epHoro o6opyaoBaHus

Fig. 67. Hydraulic system of dozer equipment

YAMO05.00000-3

Mos. O603HaueHue Kon-Bo
. . HanmeHoBaHue Name
Ref. N Designation Qnt.
1 2 3 4 5
1. 2256010-3400320-3 Pykas Hose 6
2. YOM.0500070 Hpoccenb Throttle 1
3. YAM.0003000-2 MapounnuHap Cylinder 1
4, Y[M.0002000-2-01 MapounnnHap 160x800 Cylinder 2
5. Pacnpegenutens anektpo-  Control valve 1
rmapaBnmMyeckuin
2P3I50-00
6. Y[OM.0001000-2 Mapounnuugp 160x800 Cylinder 1
7. 700A.3400070-01 Pykas Hose 2

171



KATAIOI

YHuBepcanbHasa popoxHasa mawunHa K-702MBA-YOM2

SJapuljAo s,J1azop jo sbulreaq pue sjeas ,juoy|3, ‘89 B4
suHeao’Adogo oloHdocorauAg aodrHULUMNodYuI MIMHUMMIYOU U , LHONLIE,, BUHAHLOLLL "9 *OUd

b

Y AV A AP S S 4

172



YHuBepcanbHasa popoxHasa mawunHa K-702MBA-YOM2

KATAIOI

Puc. 68. YNnnoTHeHus "INKOHT" 1 NOALMNMHUKA TMAPOLUITMHAPOB OyNbAo3epHOro o6opyaoBaHusA
Fig. 68. "Elkont" seals and bearings of dozer's cylinders

Mos. O603HayeHune HanmeHoBaHue Name Kon-Bo
Ref. N Designation Qnt.
YOM.00.01000-2 YOM.00.02000-2-01 YAM.00.03000-2

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1. E21-160-15-4 KonbLo onopHoe  Ring 1 1 1
TY 18.0105-95

2. E13-160 KonbLo Ring 2 2 2
TY 18.0104-95

3. 02-160 Konbuo Ring 2 2 2

4, 150-160-58-1-3 KonbLo Ring 1 1 1

5. 700-40-6309 Wanba sawmtHaa Safety washer 1 1 1

6. E22-70-30-2.5 Konbuo onopHoe  Ring 1 1 1
TY 18.0106-95
01-070 Konbuo Ring 3 3 3
MOK 3.05.06.020 [MogwwunHuk Bearing 1 ---
(2L1CI160)

9. E52-070 psizecbeMHUK Protector 1 1 1
TY 18.0107-95

10. E1-070-3 Konbuo Ring 2 2 2
TY 18.0101-95

11. 2229.3497.0769 MNoawunnHmnk Bearing 1 1 2

(LLICIIBOK)

173



KATAIOI

YHuBepcanbHasa popoxHasa mawunHa K-702MBA-YOM2

"1s0d |0J1U09 3SI9AaY ‘69 BI4

‘BuHaugeduA Loou MiaHauadagad "69 omd

AN

/ .
27

<

—

-

-~
- -
i >
——

174



YHuBepcanbHasa nopoxHas mawmHa K-702MBA-YOAM2 KATANoOr
Puc. 69. PeBepCcuBHbIN NOCT ynpaBneHnsA
Fig. 69. Reverse control post
Mos. O603HayeHune HanmeHoBaHue Name Kon-Bo
Ref. N Designation Qnt.
1 2 3 4 5
1. 702MB-3401000 KonoHka pynesas Column steering 1
2. 20-6800000* CuaeHbe Seat 1
3. 702MB-8703000 Mnatdopma noBopoTHas  Turning platform 1
4, OK418-A-3716000 Jatunk Gauge 2
5. 702MB-8703011 banka Beam 1
6. 702MB-8703032 YCTpPONCTBO NOBOPOTHOE Turning control 1
valve
7. 702MB-8703020 MNepanb Pedal 1
8. 702MB-8703014 OrpaHnuyuTens Limiter 2
9. 702MB-8703015 Cronop Stopper 1
10. 050-060-58-1-3 Konbuo Ring 1

* [lonyckaeTcs 3ameHa Ha 2001C/SM80X CuaeHbe (Seat)

175



YHuBepcanbHasa nopoxHas mawmHa K-702MBA-YOAM2 KATANoOr

|
f
r
(

J
i\:

Puc. 70. UHCTpyMeHT U NpuHaanexHocT1

20 19 18 1617 13,14,15 12

Fig. 70. Tool and accessories

176



YHuBepcanbHasa popoxHasa mawunHa K-702MBA-YOM2

KATAIOI

Puc. 70. UHCTpYMEHT U NpUHaanexHoCTn

Fig. 70. Tool and accessories

2256010-3900000

MNos. O6o3HaueHune Kon-Bo
. . HauvmeHoBaHue Name
Ref. N Designation Qnt.
1 2 3 4 5
1. 2256010-3900020 MepexoaHuk B cbope Adapter 1
assembly
2. A24-21-3 Jlamna Lamp 1
3. MIITM-6 CBeTUInbHKK Trouble light 1
4. 2256010-3798100 Bunka c nposogamu Plug with wiring 1
Mc315-150
5. 2256010-3900015 BopoHka Funnel 1
6. 2256010-3900040-1 BopoHka Funnel 1
7. 2256010-3900020 Yexon yTennurenbHbIn Cover 1
8. JleHta "oYM" Scaling ribbon 1
9. 700A.39.00.100 LUTyuep anga Hakayku LWnH Pipe union 1
10. 700.39.24.026 BcTtaBka Insert 1
11. MO214 MaHomeTp Pressure gange 1
12. 700.39.01.015-1 LUnnuHToBBIAEPrMBATEND Cotter pin 1
extractor
13. 700.39.24.012-1 Knioy S=32 Wrench 1
14. 700.39.24.012-2 Kniou S=41 Wrench 1
15. 700.39.24.012-3 Kniou S=46 Wrench 1
16. 700A.39.00.023 Koy TopLoBbI Wrench 1
17. 2256010-3900013 Koy TopLoBbIi Wrench 1
18. 700.39.00.011 JlonaTka-BOpOTOK Tommy bar 1
19. 2256010-3900014 Jlonatka Tommy bar 1
20. 700.39.16.060 LWnaHr Hose 1

177



